You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

Being unintelligent Being poor How good looking they | How nice a person they | Spending their money
are are poorly
liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae I do not
Jucg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Jucg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
.| people | know .| people | know .| people | know .| people | know .| people | know
for this . for this . for this . for this . for this .
for this for this for this for this for this

Weighted Sample 1620 471 1054 138 118 1442 103 338 1204 120 1111 449 103 818 715 130

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 100 0 0 75 26 12 58 22 13 36 14 5 38 20 11
| do not judge people for this 64 0 100 0 22 71 5 40 74 22 59 84 21 58 77 24
Don'tknow 8 0 0 100 3 3 83 3 4 65 5 2 74 4 3 66
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 19 3 3 100 0 0 24 3 3 9 3 3 12 3 2
| do not judge people for this 87 79 97 36 0 100 0 74 96 32 89 95 29 86 97 37
Don'tknow 6 3 0 62 0 0 100 2 2 65 2 2 68 2 0 61
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 41 13 7 70 17 5 100 0 0 27 7 2 28 15 6
| do not judge people for this 74 55 85 37 28 80 19 0 100 0 69 92 25 69 83 35
Don'tknow 6 3 3 57 3 3 76 0 0 100 4 1 74 3 3 59
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 86 62 39 85 68 24 90 64 33 100 0 0 79 59 36
| do not judge people for this 28 13 36 6 12 30 8 9 34 5 0 100 0 20 39 5
Don'tknow 5 1 2 55 2 2 68 1 2 63 0 0 100 2 2 59
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 66 45 22 82 49 19 67 47 20 58 36 13 100 0 0
I do not judge people for this 44 31 52 16 16 48 3 31 49 16 38 63 13 0 100 0
Don'tknow 7 3 3 62 2 3 7 2 4 64 4 1 74 0 0 100
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 39 11 10 62 16 12 48 12 7 25 8 5 26 14 4
| do not judge people for this 75 59 87 30 36 82 14 50 86 25 72 91 20 72 84 35
Don'tknow 6 2 2 60 2 2 74 2 2 68 3 1 75 2 2 60
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 62 32 16 80 38 17 68 33 19 46 28 15 55 26 14
| do not judge people for this 53 35 65 25 19 59 10 31 63 17 49 71 16 41 72 20
Don't know 7 3 3 59 2 4 73 1 4 64 5 1 68 4 2 65

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
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What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

BETMY auuICceu 1o

Their accent or the way Being overweight something, e.g. drugs or Their political views Not havmg.j avery good
they talk lenhal job
liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae I do not
Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Jucg judge | Don't Judg judge Don't Judg judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
.| people | know .| people | know .| people | know .| people for | know .| people | know
for this . for this . for this . for this . for this .
for this for this for this this for this

Weighted Sample 1620 318 1235 110 656 880 127 905 617 141 608 909 145 152 1408 103

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 58 22 10 45 19 11 36 21 11 45 20 8 76 24 12
| do not judge people for this 64 38 74 15 52 77 24 60 76 28 51 77 32 23 72 9
Don'tknow 8 4 3 76 3 4 64 4 3 61 4 3 60 1 4 79
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 23 3 3 14 3 1 12 1 2 13 4 1 38 4 0
| do not judge people for this 87 73 95 28 83 96 40 85 98 48 84 95 46 60 94 20
Don'tknow 6 4 1 69 3 1 59 3 1 51 3 1 54 2 1 79
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 51 14 7 35 12 3 26 15 4 30 16 6 61 17 4
| do not judge people for this 74 46 84 19 61 86 36 70 83 40 67 81 41 37 80 20
Don'tknow 6 3 2 74 4 2 61 4 2 56 3 2 54 1 3 76
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 87 65 26 79 62 40 74 62 44 85 60 35 90 68 22
| do not judge people for this 28 11 33 4 19 36 5 24 35 9 15 38 11 8 31 7
Don'tknow 5 2 2 70 2 2 55 2 3 47 1 2 54 2 2 71
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 67 48 14 69 38 23 63 37 18 66 42 22 80 48 16
| do not judge people for this 44 31 49 15 28 59 10 34 61 22 31 55 16 18 48 7
Don'tknow 7 2 4 71 3 3 67 3 3 60 3 3 61 2 3 77
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 100 0 0 32 12 4 26 12 8 31 13 7 54 16 5
| do not judge people for this 75 0 100 0 65 87 36 71 86 39 67 85 39 43 82 19
Don'tknow 6 0 0 100 3 1 60 3 2 54 2 2 54 3 2 76
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 66 34 20 100 0 0 53 26 13 51 35 19 79 37 14
| do not judge people for this 53 32 62 11 0 100 0 44 72 30 45 63 23 20 59 13
Don't know 7 2 4 69 0 0 100 4 2 57 3 2 58 1 4 73

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

Which of the following do you believe you And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
ever judge people for? people for each of the following?
Making gzgrSir:rstlonshlp Being unsophisticated Being unintelligent Being poor
| judge I do not | judge I do not
judge Don't judge | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't
Total | people people . - . .
for this peop!e for | know for this peopl-e know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 569 936 158 343 1173 147 222 1269 173 125 1393 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 44 21 14 64 20 11 66 22 28 44 28 18
| do not judge people for this 64 53 75 33 34 77 25 31 74 24 48 68 31
Don'tknow 8 3 4 53 3 3 64 3 4 48 8 4 50
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 14 3 3 24 3 4 21 5 4 39 4 6
| do not judge people for this 87 83 96 44 73 97 40 75 93 58 55 94 a7
Don'tknow 6 2 1 53 3 1 57 3 2 39 6 2 a7
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 34 14 7 50 13 7 35 18 15 34 20 11
| do not judge people for this 74 64 83 39 48 84 36 61 78 45 58 77 42
Don'tknow 6 2 2 55 2 3 57 4 3 39 9 3 48
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 80 64 34 88 65 35 74 68 50 59 71 34
| do not judge people for this 28 19 34 12 12 33 13 23 29 15 38 27 18
Don'tknow 5 1 1 54 1 2 53 3 3 35 4 2 47
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 73 39 26 73 46 21 62 49 34 56 51 29
| do not judge people for this 44 25 58 15 25 52 16 34 47 24 37 45 26
Don'tknow 7 2 3 59 3 2 63 5 4 42 6 4 46
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 33 13 7 49 12 8 34 17 16 31 19 13
| do not judge people for this 75 66 85 39 49 87 34 61 80 46 62 79 38
Don'tknow 6 2 2 54 2 2 59 5 3 38 7 2 49
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 57 32 18 65 34 20 54 38 30 53 40 27
| do not judge people for this 53 40 65 29 33 63 22 44 58 31 44 57 25
Don'tknow 7 3 3 53 2 3 59 3 4 39 3 4 48

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol

3 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

How good looking they are How nice a person they are Spending their money poorly Their accent or the way they talk

Total Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't

to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 223 1275 165 973 534 156 630 810 223 176 1338 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 45 27 16 35 20 16 38 23 21 40 28 18
| do not judge people for this 64 48 69 40 60 77 37 58 73 44 54 68 32
Don‘tknow 8 7 4 44 5 3 a7 4 4 35 6 4 49
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 21 5 2 9 5 2 13 4 3 23 5 3
| do not judge people for this 87 76 92 58 89 92 57 84 94 67 73 92 54
Don'tknow 6 3 2 40 3 3 41 3 2 30 4 2 44
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 53 15 16 26 14 11 27 17 12 37 19 13
| do not judge people for this 74 43 81 44 70 84 47 69 79 58 59 78 42
Don'tknow 6 4 3 40 4 3 42 4 3 30 4 3 45
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 75 69 39 87 40 34 78 63 52 68 70 38
| do not judge people for this 28 23 29 21 11 57 23 21 35 17 27 28 19
Don'tknow 5 2 3 40 2 3 43 2 3 32 5 2 43
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 57 51 28 56 43 29 81 29 32 60 50 27
| do not judge people for this 44 40 45 30 40 54 25 17 67 27 36 45 29
Don'tknow 7 3 4 42 4 3 45 2 3 41 4 4 45
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 33 18 13 24 13 10 26 15 11 45 15 21
| do not judge people for this 75 63 80 44 73 84 48 72 81 56 49 82 31
Don'tknow 6 4 2 43 3 3 43 2 3 33 5 2 a7
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 57 38 27 45 33 24 55 32 25 55 39 28
| do not judge people for this 53 42 58 31 51 64 30 42 66 37 42 57 27
Don'tknow 7 1 4 42 4 3 46 3 3 38 3 4 45

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
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YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

You

What the world thinks

And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

Being overweight Being ad::zge:::;z;nﬁ:ung, &g Their political views Not having a very good job
Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't
Total . . . . - . . .
to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 472 1015 176 664 769 230 640 828 194 166 1364 134
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 39 25 18 36 26 14 42 21 17 43 27 20
| do not judge people for this 64 56 71 42 60 70 51 52 77 43 48 69 29
Don‘tknow 8 5 4 40 4 4 35 6 3 40 8 4 51
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 12 5 6 10 6 3 12 4 3 27 5 3
| do not judge people for this 87 84 92 61 87 92 70 85 94 63 68 93 48
Don'tknow 6 4 3 33 3 3 27 3 2 34 5 2 49
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 30 17 14 25 20 8 30 15 12 41 19 13
I do not judge people for this 74 66 80 48 72 76 61 66 82 52 53 78 38
Don'tknow 6 4 3 38 3 4 31 4 3 35 6 3 50
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 74 67 48 75 65 48 81 61 46 64 70 36
| do not judge people for this 28 24 30 17 23 32 23 16 37 20 29 28 17
Don'tknow 5 3 3 34 2 3 30 3 2 34 7 2 47
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 63 44 38 61 44 33 62 42 36 60 50 27
| do not judge people for this 44 32 51 24 35 53 33 33 54 26 35 46 22
Don'tknow 7 4 4 38 4 3 34 4 4 37 5 4 51
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 27 16 14 26 17 9 27 15 12 31 18 11
| do not judge people for this 75 69 81 49 73 81 58 70 83 54 61 79 40
Don'tknow 6 4 3 36 2 3 33 4 2 35 8 2 49
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 78 22 33 52 33 26 50 34 27 51 40 24
| do not judge people for this 53 20 74 21 45 64 39 46 62 37 44 56 29
Don'tknow 7 1 4 46 3 3 35 4 4 36 6 4 47

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe
people have over each of the
following?

And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
people for each of the following?

Making poor relationship decisions Being unsophisticated How intelligent they are

Alarge A A small
Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 469 976 218 234 1230 199 133 462 546 394 128
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 42 24 18 53 25 23 38 34 31 22 6
| do not judge people for this 64 53 72 46 41 72 36 53 62 65 75 39
Don‘tknow 8 4 4 36 6 4 41 9 4 4 4 55
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 13 5 3 24 5 3 11 8 7 7 1
| do not judge people for this 87 84 93 65 73 94 60 84 89 90 92 53
Don'tknow 6 3 2 32 3 2 37 5 3 3 1 46
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 32 17 12 41 17 14 20 22 24 20 3
| do not judge people for this 74 64 80 55 55 80 48 71 75 72 78 51
Don'tknow 6 3 3 33 5 3 38 9 3 4 2 47
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 80 64 49 76 68 46 50 69 73 75 27
| do not judge people for this 28 18 34 18 20 29 21 39 30 25 23 26
Don'tknow 5 2 2 33 3 2 33 11 2 2 2 47
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 70 41 39 65 49 33 36 54 56 50 14
I do not judge people for this 44 27 55 22 30 48 28 56 42 40 48 34
Don'tknow 7 3 3 39 4 3 39 8 4 4 3 52
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 27 17 12 37 17 12 19 23 20 19 3
| do not judge people for this 75 70 81 54 59 81 50 77 74 77 78 47
Don'tknow 6 2 3 34 3 2 38 5 3 3 3 50
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 55 35 27 57 38 29 32 43 44 40 11
| do not judge people for this 53 42 62 36 39 59 33 64 53 52 56 38
Don'tknow 7 3 3 37 4 3 38 5 4 4 4 51

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How rich or poor they are How good looking they are How nice a person they are
A large A A small A large A A small Alarge A A small
amount | moderate | amount| No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total
of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of |amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 103 461 762 203 134 56 182 473 835 117 1051 356 103 45 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 35 32 31 23 7 31 30 31 30 5 31 31 19 15 4
| do not judge people for this 64 59 64 66 71 42 61 63 63 67 40 65 63 72 78 40
Don‘tknow 8 7 5 4 6 52 8 7 7 3 55 4 6 9 7 56
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 20 10 5 6 1 13 8 8 7 1 7 9 6 9 3
| do not judge people for this 87 75 85 93 91 57 80 86 89 91 50 91 87 86 91 a7
Don'tknow 6 5 5 2 3 43 6 6 3 2 49 2 5 8 0 50
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 25 24 21 16 7 20 23 26 19 3 24 18 14 17 5
| do not judge people for this 74 70 71 75 81 49 76 71 69 78 49 73 76 79 80 46
Don'tknow 6 5 5 4 3 44 4 6 4 4 48 3 6 7 3 49
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 43 71 73 68 29 37 61 75 72 22 76 62 52 40 19
| do not judge people for this 28 51 26 23 30 28 61 33 22 26 30 22 35 44 58 27
Don'tknow 5 6 3 3 2 43 2 6 3 3 47 3 3 5 2 54
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 42 57 52 45 16 45 47 55 52 13 52 51 53 46 15
| do not judge people for this 44 50 39 43 51 36 52 46 40 44 38 44 44 41 51 32
Don'tknow 7 8 4 4 5 48 3 7 5 4 49 4 6 7 3 53
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 19 24 20 15 4 20 21 19 21 4 21 19 14 15 3
| do not judge people for this 75 75 73 77 82 50 78 73 77 77 46 76 77 77 83 44
Don'tknow 6 7 3 3 3 46 2 6 4 2 50 3 4 9 2 54
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 42 47 41 33 13 37 42 43 42 6 42 39 44 38 10
| do not judge people for this 53 55 48 55 62 40 60 51 52 54 43 54 54 52 60 39
Don't know 7 4 5 4 4 47 4 7 5 4 50 4 7 4 2 51

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How well or badly they spend their money Their accent or the way they talk How much they weigh

A large A A small A large A A small Alarge A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

Total of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 897 492 121 39 112 87 303 595 565 113 656 644 213 40 110
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 33 26 25 27 6 37 34 29 28 5 32 31 23 23 5
| do not judge people for this 64 63 68 69 64 38 58 62 65 69 36 64 65 71 60 39
Don'tknow 8 4 6 6 9 56 5 4 6 3 59 4 5 6 17 56
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 8 6 7 15 4 14 11 6 6 0 8 7 7 19 2
| do not judge people for this 87 89 91 89 83 48 81 86 91 91 a7 89 91 89 75 50
Don'tknow 6 3 4 4 2 48 5 3 3 2 52 3 3 4 6 48
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 24 17 19 30 5 28 23 21 20 3 24 21 15 20 3
| do not judge people for this 74 72 79 74 63 47 65 75 75 75 45 73 74 79 68 50
Don'tknow 6 4 4 6 7 47 7 2 4 4 52 4 5 5 12 46
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 73 69 65 48 20 50 68 76 69 21 69 74 67 56 20
| do not judge people for this 28 25 28 30 45 30 45 31 21 28 28 28 24 29 42 30
Don'tknow 5 3 3 4 7 51 6 1 3 3 51 4 2 4 2 50
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 59 44 35 29 13 43 58 54 48 9 57 50 40 47 11
I do not judge people for this 44 37 49 61 71 35 52 38 40 48 35 38 45 55 47 38
Don'tknow 7 4 7 4 0 52 5 3 5 4 55 5 5 5 6 50
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 23 16 19 16 3 46 27 19 14 3 23 19 18 11 4
| do not judge people for this 75 74 80 76 77 46 52 69 77 84 42 74 78 79 75 46
Don‘'tknow 6 3 4 5 7 51 2 4 4 2 55 3 3 4 14 50
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 a7 35 31 42 9 43 46 44 37 7 60 32 19 35 5
| do not judge people for this 53 49 59 64 51 42 52 51 51 58 42 37 64 73 57 46
Don'tknow 7 4 5 5 6 49 5 3 5 5 52 4 4 8 8 49

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
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You

What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or

alcohol Their political views How good their job is

A large A A small A large A A small Alarge A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control

Total

Weighted Sample 1620 722 452 281 89 118 997 371 134 32 130 149 682 603 104 125

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 30 33 26 23 12 32 32 20 14 5 33 32 28 25 5
| do not judge people for this 64 66 62 68 69 35 65 64 68 75 44 59 64 67 68 43
Don'tknow 8 4 5 6 8 53 4 4 11 11 51 8 4 5 7 52
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 9 7 4 12 2 7 9 6 12 0 16 8 5 7 0
| do not judge people for this 87 89 89 94 80 55 90 88 87 88 54 82 88 93 86 55
Don'tknow 6 3 4 3 8 44 2 3 6 0 46 3 3 2 7 45
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 23 21 19 23 6 23 20 21 18 3 29 23 20 16 4
| do not judge people for this 74 75 73 76 67 51 74 77 71 74 49 65 73 77 7 51
Don'tknow 6 2 6 6 10 43 3 4 9 8 48 6 4 3 7 45
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 67 75 71 68 24 74 67 54 53 25 52 72 73 69 25
| do not judge people for this 28 31 22 25 27 29 24 29 37 44 30 42 25 25 30 29
Don'tknow 5 2 3 5 5 a7 2 3 9 3 45 6 3 3 1 46
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 52 55 44 49 24 53 53 44 38 14 47 56 52 38 12
| do not judge people for this 44 44 40 51 44 29 43 43 49 62 36 49 40 44 55 37
Don'tknow 7 4 5 5 7 47 4 4 7 0 50 5 4 4 7 51
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 22 21 18 13 3 23 18 12 8 2 22 22 20 12 4
| do not judge people for this 75 76 75 77 78 50 75 80 77 84 50 74 75 77 85 a7
Don'tknow 6 2 5 4 9 47 3 2 11 8 48 3 3 3 3 49
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 45 41 34 33 15 44 41 35 20 11 42 47 39 24 9
| do not judge people for this 53 51 55 61 57 37 53 54 58 76 40 55 49 57 66 42
Don't know 7 4 5 5 10 a7 3 6 7 4 49 4 4 3 10 49

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
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What the world thinks
YouGov Survey Results

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

The relationship decisions they make How sophisticated they are

A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control

Total

Weighted Sample 1620 715 608 174 49 117 234 602 511 146 170

% % % % % % % % % % %
Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?
Being unintelligent
| judge people for this 29 32 31 20 17 8 35 35 26 19 11
| do not judge people for this 64 63 65 72 79 37 58 61 71 75 46
Don‘tknow 8 4 4 8 4 55 6 4 3 5 43
Being poor
| judge people for this 7 8 7 6 15 3 11 9 6 5 2
| do not judge people for this 87 88 91 92 83 51 83 89 93 90 62
Don'tknow 6 4 3 3 2 46 6 3 1 5 36
How good looking they are
| judge people for this 20 23 20 19 24 6 28 24 19 19 3
| do not judge people for this 74 74 75 77 74 46 66 73 78 75 60
Don'tknow 6 3 5 5 2 49 6 4 2 6 37
How nice a person they are
| judge people for this 67 71 72 62 66 21 63 72 73 66 36
| do not judge people for this 28 27 25 35 32 28 31 26 25 31 28
Don'tknow 5 2 4 4 2 51 7 2 2 3 36
Spending their money poorly
| judge people for this 49 55 52 41 45 13 52 52 53 52 22
| do not judge people for this 44 41 43 52 53 34 42 44 44 44 35
Don'tknow 7 4 4 6 2 54 6 4 3 4 43
Their accent or the way they talk
| judge people for this 20 24 19 12 9 5 28 20 19 14 6
| do not judge people for this 75 74 7 83 86 45 67 76 79 82 55
Don'tknow 6 3 3 5 5 50 4 3 2 4 39
Being overweight
| judge people for this 40 45 39 32 46 11 46 44 40 36 13
| do not judge people for this 53 51 56 63 48 39 49 53 55 57 a7
Don'tknow 7 4 5 5 5 50 4 3 4 7 40

Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

Being unintelligent Being poor How good looking they | How nice a person they | Spending their money
are are poorly
| judge I do not | judge I do not | judge | do not I judge | do not ljudge I do not
judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
for this peopl_e know for this peopl_e know for this peopI.e know for this peop!e know for this peopl_e know
for this for this for this for this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 471 1054 138 118 1442 103 338 1204 120 1111 449 103 818 715 130
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 69 52 24 92 53 26 71 53 27 60 49 20 69 43 23
| do not judge people for this 38 27 45 13 6 42 4 28 43 8 35 48 15 28 52 12
Don'tknow 8 3 4 62 2 5 69 2 5 65 6 3 65 3 4 64
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 58 29 16 67 36 15 54 34 17 46 20 5 49 27 12
| do not judge people for this 56 39 66 21 33 60 8 44 61 18 49 77 19 a7 70 19
Don'tknow 8 3 4 63 1 5 76 2 5 65 5 4 76 4 3 69
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 25 3 1 49 6 3 27 5 2 12 3 2 15 4 3
| do not judge people for this 85 73 96 40 50 92 18 71 94 33 86 96 26 83 95 37
Don'tknow 5 3 1 59 0 1 79 1 2 65 2 2 71 2 1 60
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 53 29 14 69 33 12 57 30 11 41 24 5 51 20 9
| do not judge people for this 57 43 67 25 28 62 6 40 65 17 54 72 12 44 77 19
Don‘'tknow 8 5 5 61 4 5 82 3 5 72 5 4 83 5 3 71
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 47 11 6 70 17 11 50 14 6 27 9 2 31 12 7
| do not judge people for this 71 50 86 26 25 79 8 46 82 25 68 87 23 66 85 22
Don't know 8 3 4 68 5 4 81 3 4 69 5 4 75 4 3 71
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 31 6 6 40 12 8 23 11 8 15 12 6 17 10 8
Unacceptable 76 59 90 35 54 82 27 69 82 36 78 83 35 76 84 36
Don't know 10 10 4 60 5 7 65 8 7 56 8 6 59 7 6 56
Being poor
Acceptable 8 12 6 7 42 5 7 12 6 9 7 11 5 9 7 6
Unacceptable 84 83 90 40 51 91 27 83 89 34 89 84 29 86 88 43
Don'tknow 8 6 4 53 7 5 66 5 5 57 4 6 67 5 5 51

11 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

- BEMY auUICET 10 -
Their accent or the way Being overweight something, e.g. drugs or Their political views Not havmq avery good
they talk leahnl job
| judge I do not | judge I do not | judge I do not I judge I do not I judge | do not
judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't judge Don't judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
for this peoplle know for this peopl_e know for this peopI.e know for this peopl_e for | know for this peop!e know
for this for this for this this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 318 1235 110 656 880 127 905 617 141 608 909 145 152 1408 103
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 74 52 21 73 45 25 100 0 0 62 54 27 88 53 18
| do not judge people for this 38 23 43 11 24 50 11 0 100 0 34 42 16 11 42 9
Don't know 8 3 4 69 3 5 63 0 0 100 3 4 57 1 5 73
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 60 33 13 48 31 17 42 34 15 100 0 0 69 35 11
| do not judge people for this 56 37 63 16 48 65 17 54 62 27 0 100 0 29 61 12
Don'tknow 8 3 5 71 4 4 66 4 4 59 0 0 100 2 4 77
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 26 5 4 18 3 1 15 3 1 17 5 2 100 0 0
| do not judge people for this 85 73 93 25 79 95 39 83 96 46 81 94 43 0 100 0
Don'tknow 5 1 2 71 2 1 59 2 1 53 2 1 54 0 0 100
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 59 30 8 49 26 14 46 21 15 51 26 13 75 32 7
| do not judge people for this 57 38 65 14 46 69 20 48 74 29 44 69 27 23 63 12
Don'tknow 8 3 5 78 4 5 66 6 4 57 5 4 60 1 5 81
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 53 14 6 34 13 7 29 12 4 34 14 7 66 17 4
| do not judge people for this 71 43 82 16 62 84 25 67 84 31 62 83 29 33 79 12
Don't know 8 4 4 78 4 4 68 4 3 65 4 3 64 1 4 84
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 24 11 10 18 11 4 17 10 6 19 11 7 34 11 10
Unacceptable 76 68 83 30 74 83 42 77 83 43 74 83 45 58 82 28
Don't know 10 9 6 60 8 6 54 6 7 51 7 7 48 8 7 62
Being poor
Acceptable 8 12 6 8 10 6 3 9 5 5 9 7 6 24 6 6
Unacceptable 84 82 89 28 84 90 43 86 90 46 86 88 49 70 89 27
Don'tknow 8 6 4 64 6 4 55 5 5 49 4 6 45 6 5 67
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

Which of the following do you believe you And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
ever judge people for? people for each of the following?
Making 2:;;;:Lashonshlp Being unsophisticated Being unintelligent Being poor
| judge I do not I judge I do not
judge Don't judge | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't
Total | people people . . . .
for this peop!e for | know for this peopI.e know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 569 936 158 343 1173 147 222 1269 173 125 1393 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 73 a7 33 76 52 23 70 55 33 67 56 32
| do not judge people for this 38 23 49 17 22 44 14 26 41 26 27 40 21
Don'tknow 8 4 4 50 2 4 63 4 5 41 6 5 47
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 55 28 20 61 32 16 51 36 26 44 38 19
| do not judge people for this 56 42 67 25 36 64 21 44 59 34 49 57 36
Don'tknow 8 3 4 55 3 4 63 5 5 40 7 5 46
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 20 4 1 29 4 1 23 7 7 29 8 7
| do not judge people for this 85 79 95 46 70 95 40 72 91 56 66 90 46
Don'tknow 5 1 1 53 1 1 59 5 2 37 5 2 48
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 100 0 0 62 28 15 50 33 22 45 35 15
| do not judge people for this 57 0 100 0 35 67 23 43 61 35 47 60 33
Don'tknow 8 0 0 100 3 5 62 7 5 42 7 5 52
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 37 13 7 100 0 0 41 17 19 40 20 12
| do not judge people for this 71 59 84 36 0 100 0 52 78 39 50 76 39
Don't know 8 4 4 57 0 0 100 7 5 42 10 5 49
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 19 10 10 26 10 11 100 0 0 76 8 8
Unacceptable 76 74 83 44 64 84 39 0 100 0 20 88 14
Don't know 10 7 7 46 9 6 50 0 0 100 3 4 78
Being poor
Acceptable 8 10 6 6 15 5 9 43 2 2 100 0 0
Unacceptable 84 86 89 47 80 90 43 52 96 33 0 100 0
Don'tknow 8 4 5 48 5 5 48 5 2 65 0 0 100
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What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

How good looking they are How nice a person they are Spending their money poorly Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't
Total . . . . . . . .
to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 223 1275 165 973 534 156 630 810 223 176 1338 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 67 55 30 60 52 30 68 48 38 72 55 30
| do not judge people for this 38 29 40 29 35 44 27 28 47 28 24 40 23
Don'tknow 8 5 5 41 5 4 43 4 5 35 4 5 47
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 47 37 22 47 24 16 51 29 25 45 38 17
| do not judge people for this 56 48 58 35 49 71 36 45 66 40 50 58 34
Don'tknow 8 4 5 42 5 4 49 4 5 36 5 5 49
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 22 7 7 10 8 6 13 7 6 20 8 5
| do not judge people for this 85 75 90 53 87 89 53 84 91 63 77 90 50
Don'tknow 5 3 2 40 2 3 41 3 2 31 3 2 45
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 47 33 23 41 26 17 51 25 20 43 35 18
| do not judge people for this 57 48 61 33 53 68 34 44 70 41 49 59 36
Don'tknow 8 5 6 44 5 6 49 5 5 39 7 6 46
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 38 19 13 26 14 10 30 15 15 34 19 19
| do not judge people for this 71 54 77 44 68 82 47 65 81 49 57 76 35
Don'tknow 8 8 5 43 6 4 44 5 5 36 9 5 46
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 51 8 7 20 3 4 25 7 5 59 8 7
Unacceptable 76 44 89 22 73 96 30 70 91 39 35 88 17
Don't know 10 4 4 71 7 1 67 5 2 56 6 4 76
Being poor
Acceptable 8 41 2 4 11 2 1 15 3 2 51 2 2
Unacceptable 84 54 96 28 85 97 31 81 96 47 41 96 25
Don'tknow 8 5 2 67 4 0 68 4 1 51 7 2 74
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

Being addicted to something, e.g.

Being overweight drugs or alcohol Their political views Not having a very good job
Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't
Total . . . . . . . .
to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 472 1015 176 664 769 230 640 828 194 166 1364 134
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 69 51 38 87 33 34 60 54 39 66 55 30
| do not judge people for this 38 28 44 21 11 64 23 35 42 23 29 40 21
Don'tknow 8 3 5 41 2 4 43 5 4 38 5 5 49
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 45 35 23 42 36 23 70 15 18 40 38 20
| do not judge people for this 56 49 60 41 54 59 44 26 81 36 52 57 33
Don'tknow 8 6 5 37 4 6 33 4 4 46 8 5 a7
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 16 7 5 12 8 4 13 7 5 33 6 8
| do not judge people for this 85 82 90 60 85 90 67 85 91 59 60 92 42
Don'tknow 5 3 3 34 3 2 29 3 2 36 6 2 50
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 45 31 22 46 29 18 48 27 21 a7 35 14
| do not judge people for this 57 48 63 37 48 66 45 46 68 39 42 60 33
Don'tknow 8 7 5 41 6 5 37 7 5 40 11 5 53
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 29 18 14 28 17 10 29 16 13 34 20 10
| do not judge people for this 71 64 77 48 69 e 55 64 80 49 54 76 39
Don'tknow 8 6 5 38 3 6 35 6 4 38 12 4 51
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 30 7 3 22 8 5 26 6 4 63 8 6
Unacceptable 76 64 89 33 74 87 45 68 93 34 33 88 12
Don't know 10 6 3 64 4 4 50 6 1 62 3 4 82
Being poor
Acceptable 8 20 3 1 11 6 3 16 2 1 59 2 2
Unacceptable 84 77 95 37 87 92 48 80 96 44 34 97 13
Don'tknow 8 3 2 62 3 2 49 4 1 55 8 1 85
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
people for each of the following?

How much control do you believe

people have over each of the
following?

Making poor relationship decisions

Being unsophisticated

How intelligent they are

Alarge A A small
Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total . . . .
to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 469 976 218 234 1230 199 133 462 546 394 128
% % % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 69 51 38 69 55 36 55 59 58 53 24
| do not judge people for this 38 28 44 26 26 41 26 38 36 37 41 27
Don't know 8 4 5 36 5 4 38 7 4 5 5 49
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 52 31 27 56 35 24 28 38 41 40 11
| do not judge people for this 56 43 64 37 39 60 37 64 58 54 55 36
Don'tknow 8 5 5 36 5 5 39 8 4 5 5 53
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 16 6 5 22 7 7 15 10 12 5 0
| do not judge people for this 85 81 92 62 75 91 56 79 88 85 93 52
Don'tknow 5 3 2 33 4 2 36 6 2 3 2 48
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 69 20 22 51 33 21 31 36 41 33 7
| do not judge people for this 57 28 75 35 42 62 40 56 58 54 63 40
Don‘'tknow 8 4 5 43 7 5 39 13 6 6 4 53
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 35 15 15 61 14 16 25 27 22 15 7
| do not judge people for this 71 59 81 49 35 83 38 64 69 73 81 39
Don't know 8 5 4 36 5 4 46 11 4 5 4 54
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 32 6 6 56 5 12 29 18 11 7 8
Unacceptable 76 61 92 39 40 92 21 62 72 83 90 36
Don't know 10 7 2 55 4 2 67 9 10 6 3 55
Being poor
Acceptable 8 20 3 2 38 2 6 19 9 7 4 5
Unacceptable 84 77 96 42 57 97 33 72 86 90 93 36
Don'tknow 8 3 1 57 5 1 60 9 6 4 3 59
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Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How rich or poor they are How good looking they are How nice a person they are
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount| No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total
of |amountof| of control | know of |amount of of control | know of | amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 103 461 762 203 134 56 182 473 835 117 1051 356 103 45 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 54 65 55 45 30 58 56 57 57 24 58 55 51 51 24
| do not judge people for this 38 38 31 40 49 25 39 39 37 38 27 37 38 41 42 26
Don'tknow 8 8 4 6 6 45 3 5 6 5 50 5 7 8 8 49
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 27 38 42 35 10 31 30 42 39 9 40 39 30 28 7
| do not judge people for this 56 69 59 52 57 38 63 61 52 57 39 55 55 61 69 39
Don'tknow 8 4 4 5 7 52 6 9 6 5 52 5 6 9 4 54
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 16 13 9 3 0 15 9 12 8 0 10 11 9 5 0
| do not judge people for this 85 78 85 88 94 57 83 85 85 89 51 88 85 86 90 48
Don'tknow 5 6 2 3 3 43 2 6 3 2 49 2 5 6 5 52
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 32 37 39 28 9 34 30 38 37 8 37 35 34 25 7
| do not judge people for this 57 61 57 56 63 42 58 61 55 58 39 58 57 55 67 36
Don'tknow 8 8 6 5 9 49 7 9 7 5 53 5 8 11 8 57
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 22 25 22 14 7 20 20 26 20 5 25 17 12 7 5
| do not judge people for this 71 73 71 73 78 43 65 73 68 76 43 70 74 80 90 42
Don't know 8 5 4 5 8 50 15 7 6 4 52 5 8 7 3 54
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 23 15 13 10 8 32 16 14 12 6 13 13 22 8 6
Unacceptable 76 63 78 81 83 41 61 74 78 82 37 80 78 73 86 33
Don't know 10 13 7 6 7 52 7 10 8 6 57 6 9 5 6 61
Being poor
Acceptable 8 21 10 5 7 5 25 13 7 6 5 6 10 15 13 5
Unacceptable 84 64 84 92 91 42 67 79 87 91 36 89 85 79 82 33
Don'tknow 8 15 6 3 2 53 8 8 5 4 59 5 5 6 5 62
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How well or badly they spend their money Their accent or the way they talk How much they weigh
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount | No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total
of |amountof| of control | know of | amount of of control | know of [amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 897 492 121 39 112 87 303 595 565 113 656 644 213 40 110
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 63 49 46 47 25 62 61 59 51 24 66 51 47 45 23
| do not judge people for this 38 33 44 49 46 26 33 35 34 44 25 30 43 46 43 27
Don'tknow 8 4 7 5 7 50 5 4 7 5 51 4 6 7 12 50
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 40 38 36 28 8 32 41 41 36 6 37 42 36 35 10
| do not judge people for this 56 55 56 58 62 40 64 55 53 59 38 58 53 57 51 40
Don'tknow 8 5 7 6 10 52 4 4 6 6 55 5 6 7 14 50
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 11 8 11 2 0 18 13 8 9 0 11 9 9 13 0
| do not judge people for this 85 86 89 85 93 50 78 85 89 89 47 86 89 86 79 50
Don'tknow 5 3 3 4 4 50 4 2 3 2 53 3 2 5 8 50
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 40 31 31 33 10 37 37 37 34 7 38 35 30 46 7
| do not judge people for this 57 55 62 61 57 38 55 57 56 60 39 55 59 63 41 40
Don'tknow 8 6 7 9 10 52 8 6 7 6 54 7 5 7 12 53
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 25 17 21 9 5 29 30 19 19 6 25 22 13 14 5
| do not judge people for this 71 70 78 72 75 42 63 67 75 76 37 70 73 79 74 42
Don't know 8 5 6 7 16 52 8 4 6 5 56 5 5 7 12 53
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 15 11 16 20 6 23 18 13 11 8 15 13 12 21 8
Unacceptable 76 78 82 81 80 34 67 73 80 84 33 78 81 82 67 33
Don't know 10 7 7 3 0 59 10 9 7 5 59 8 6 6 12 59
Being poor
Acceptable 8 8 6 12 11 5 18 12 6 6 6 8 7 6 14 8
Unacceptable 84 87 89 85 77 35 73 84 90 89 33 86 89 90 75 33
Don'tknow 8 5 5 3 12 60 9 5 4 5 61 5 5 4 10 59
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or Their political views How good their job is
alcohol
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total
of |amount of of control | know of | amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 722 452 281 89 118 997 371 134 32 130 149 682 603 104 125
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 76 50 25 34 23 59 55 49 41 24 58 61 53 48 25
| do not judge people for this 38 21 43 66 57 31 36 39 43 45 29 35 34 41 46 28
Don'tknow 8 3 7 9 9 46 5 5 8 14 47 7 4 6 6 47
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 32 44 44 41 14 44 33 28 16 7 33 40 41 30 10
| do not judge people for this 56 64 50 46 50 39 52 61 61 75 44 62 57 53 59 40
Don'tknow 8 4 6 10 9 48 4 6 11 9 49 5 4 6 12 50
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 10 11 9 6 1 9 10 15 2 0 15 12 8 1 0
| do not judge people for this 85 88 86 88 83 52 88 88 76 95 54 83 85 90 93 54
Don'tknow 5 2 3 3 11 a7 2 2 8 3 46 2 3 3 6 46
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 37 36 37 31 8 39 36 25 27 5 35 37 37 30 7
| do not judge people for this 57 57 57 59 58 43 55 59 64 68 44 58 57 58 59 43
Don'tknow 8 6 8 5 11 49 6 5 11 5 51 8 6 5 11 50
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 24 24 14 12 8 24 19 16 14 4 21 23 22 16 7
| do not judge people for this 71 71 71 78 71 44 72 75 72 80 45 73 72 74 76 40
Don't know 8 4 5 7 17 48 4 7 12 7 50 6 5 4 9 53
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 15 14 9 14 8 14 14 15 11 4 18 15 12 13 7
Unacceptable 76 79 78 84 77 36 80 77 78 7 43 72 78 83 78 38
Don't know 10 6 8 7 9 56 6 9 7 12 53 10 7 6 9 54
Being poor
Acceptable 8 9 8 3 7 6 7 7 13 18 3 16 7 6 11 6
Unacceptable 84 85 87 94 80 39 89 87 81 73 41 76 88 90 83 38
Don'tknow 8 5 4 3 13 56 4 6 6 9 55 8 5 4 6 56
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

The relationship decisions they make

How sophisticated they are

A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No | Don't| amount | moderate | amount No | Don't
Total
of |amount of of control | know of |amountof| of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 715 608 174 49 117 234 602 511 146 170
% % % % % % % % % % %
| judge people for this 54 63 53 43 57 26 60 61 56 45 30
| do not judge people for this 38 32 42 49 40 24 35 34 41 49 29
Don't know 8 5 6 8 3 50 5 5 4 6 42
Their political views
| judge people for this 37 40 40 33 25 8 37 37 42 39 15
| do not judge people for this 56 55 54 61 70 37 57 59 54 55 40
Don'tknow 8 5 6 6 5 55 6 4 4 6 45
Not having a very good job
| judge people for this 9 10 11 7 6 0 14 11 9 6 0
| do not judge people for this 85 88 85 90 90 51 81 88 89 89 63
Don'tknow 5 2 3 3 4 49 5 2 2 5 37
Making poor relationship decisions
| judge people for this 35 45 32 17 22 6 34 38 36 33 17
| do not judge people for this 57 50 60 76 73 39 56 57 60 61 41
Don‘'tknow 8 5 7 7 5 55 10 6 4 6 42
Being unsophisticated
| judge people for this 21 24 22 15 13 7 31 29 14 9 7
| do not judge people for this 71 71 73 78 80 40 62 67 83 84 47
Don'tknow 8 5 5 8 7 53 6 5 3 8 46
And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each
of the following?
Being unintelligent
Acceptable 14 16 12 15 11 6 24 14 10 7 10
Unacceptable 76 77 82 80 81 36 68 78 85 86 46
Don't know 10 7 6 5 8 58 8 8 5 7 44
Being poor
Acceptable 8 9 6 8 8 6 15 8 5 5 4
Unacceptable 84 86 90 88 82 36 79 87 92 88 53
Don'tknow 8 5 4 4 10 59 6 5 3 7 43
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018
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What the world thinks

Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

Being unintelligent

Being poor

How good looking they

How nice a person they

Spending their money

are are poorly
| judge I do not | judge I do not | judge | do not I judge | do not ljudge I do not
judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
for this peopl_e know for this peopl_e know for this peopI.e know for this peop!e know for this peopl_e know
for this for this for this for this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 471 1054 138 118 1442 103 338 1204 120 1111 449 103 818 715 130
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 21 10 12 40 12 6 35 8 8 15 11 4 16 13 5
Unacceptable 77 73 84 36 58 82 30 57 86 37 79 81 32 79 81 42
Don'tknow 10 5 6 53 2 7 65 8 6 55 6 8 64 6 7 53
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 72 55 37 72 60 24 74 57 33 76 24 16 67 54 33
Unacceptable 33 23 39 10 25 34 14 21 37 12 19 67 18 28 41 13
Don'tknow 9 5 6 53 3 6 62 5 6 55 5 8 65 6 6 54
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 51 35 19 69 37 19 51 36 21 44 29 11 62 15 9
Unacceptable 50 39 56 23 26 53 16 41 53 23 46 63 20 29 76 21
Don'tknow 13 10 9 57 6 10 65 8 11 56 10 8 69 9 8 70
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 15 9 7 35 9 6 19 9 6 11 10 9 13 9 5
Unacceptable 80 79 86 40 62 86 31 75 86 39 84 83 29 82 85 44
Don'tknow 9 6 5 53 3 6 63 6 5 56 5 6 62 5 6 51
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 40 25 17 49 28 17 42 26 15 31 25 12 37 21 15
Unacceptable 61 54 68 32 43 65 27 51 67 29 61 68 30 55 73 34
Don'tknow 10 7 7 51 8 7 57 7 7 56 8 7 59 8 6 51
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 51 38 18 58 40 19 50 40 15 45 34 12 50 32 19
Unacceptable 46 43 51 24 36 49 21 45 49 26 45 55 22 41 57 20
Don'tknow 14 7 11 59 6 11 61 5 12 59 10 12 66 9 11 61
Their political views
Acceptable 38 57 32 26 66 38 19 56 35 23 47 23 17 49 30 22
Unacceptable 51 36 60 17 30 54 16 37 56 20 45 68 19 43 63 22
Don'tknow 11 7 8 56 4 9 64 7 8 57 8 9 64 9 7 56
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 15 8 10 38 8 8 20 7 8 10 11 11 12 8 6
Unacceptable 82 79 89 41 60 88 28 75 88 37 86 84 28 84 88 41
Don'tknow 8 6 4 50 3 4 64 5 4 55 4 5 61 4 4 53
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018
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What the world thinks

Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

- BEMY auUICET 10 -
Their accent or the way Being overweight something, e.g. drugs or Their political views Not havmq avery good
they talk leahnl job
| judge I do not | judge I do not | judge I do not I judge | do not I judge | do not
judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't judge Don't judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
for this peoplle know for this peopl_e know for this peopI.e know for this peopl_e for | know for this peop!e know
for this for this for this this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 318 1235 110 656 880 127 905 617 141 608 909 145 152 1408 103
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 23 11 9 19 11 2 16 10 8 17 12 7 32 12 8
Unacceptable 77 71 83 27 74 84 44 78 82 45 77 82 46 61 82 28
Don'tknow 10 7 6 64 7 6 55 6 8 48 6 6 48 7 6 64
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 74 58 25 67 56 33 64 55 36 75 52 32 66 60 23
Unacceptable 33 21 36 15 27 39 11 31 38 15 21 42 16 28 34 14
Don'tknow 9 5 6 61 6 5 56 5 7 48 4 6 52 6 6 62
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 53 37 11 53 30 15 47 28 18 53 31 16 54 38 19
Unacceptable 50 39 53 23 39 60 17 43 62 27 38 59 30 38 52 14
Don'tknow 13 8 10 66 8 9 67 9 10 55 9 10 55 9 10 67
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 25 7 8 15 8 4 14 7 5 13 10 6 24 10 5
Unacceptable 80 65 89 28 79 87 43 81 88 45 83 85 44 71 85 30
Don'tknow 9 10 4 64 6 5 53 5 6 50 4 6 50 5 5 65
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 40 27 16 56 11 5 36 21 12 35 26 18 48 27 14
Unacceptable 61 52 66 27 35 85 32 57 73 37 59 67 37 46 65 28
Don'tknow 10 8 7 58 9 4 64 7 6 51 7 8 44 6 8 59
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 53 39 11 53 34 18 64 12 9 46 39 18 54 40 18
Unacceptable 46 40 50 20 38 56 19 28 79 20 45 50 29 40 49 18
Don'tknow 14 7 11 68 9 10 64 9 9 71 9 11 52 6 11 65
Their political views
Acceptable 38 54 36 21 49 34 20 43 36 22 73 18 19 53 38 18
Unacceptable 51 39 55 18 43 58 24 49 56 25 21 74 20 40 53 15
Don'tknow 11 7 8 61 8 8 56 8 7 53 6 8 61 7 8 67
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 16 8 12 13 8 8 12 8 6 11 9 9 36 7 10
Unacceptable 82 79 87 29 82 87 43 84 88 47 85 86 48 57 89 24
Don'tknow 8 5 4 59 5 4 49 4 5 46 4 5 43 7 4 66
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What the world thinks

Which of the following do you believe you
ever judge people for?

And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
people for each of the following?

Making poor relationship

Being unsophisticated

Being unintelligent

Being poor

decisions
| judge I do not I judge I do not
judge Don't judge | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't
Total | people people . . . .
for this peop!e for | know for this peopI.e know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 569 936 158 343 1173 147 222 1269 173 125 1393 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 18 12 7 24 10 12 52 8 6 73 9 8
Unacceptable 77 75 83 48 69 84 39 43 89 26 22 88 15
Don'tknow 10 7 6 45 6 6 48 5 3 68 6 3 77
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 71 55 33 74 57 38 89 56 37 88 59 25
Unacceptable 33 24 39 19 22 37 16 8 40 3 11 37 1
Don'tknow 9 5 6 48 4 6 46 3 4 60 1 4 73
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 56 30 20 55 35 21 71 35 18 76 37 16
Unacceptable 50 36 61 26 35 56 25 24 58 10 21 56 6
Don'tknow 13 8 10 54 10 9 54 5 7 72 3 8 79
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 13 9 8 18 9 11 47 5 6 72 5 9
Unacceptable 80 82 85 48 74 87 42 49 93 29 26 92 15
Don'tknow 9 5 6 44 8 4 47 5 2 65 2 3 76
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 37 24 20 40 26 20 64 24 16 74 26 10
Unacceptable 61 56 69 35 52 67 34 33 72 19 25 69 15
Don'tknow 10 7 7 45 7 7 46 2 5 65 1 5 75
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 53 34 24 54 39 15 66 39 15 56 41 12
Unacceptable 46 39 55 22 39 50 30 29 53 19 39 51 10
Don'tknow 14 7 11 54 7 11 55 5 8 66 5 8 78
Their political views
Acceptable 38 53 31 26 55 35 28 75 34 24 82 37 19
Unacceptable 51 39 60 25 38 57 22 22 61 6 16 57 7
Don'tknow 11 7 8 49 8 8 50 3 5 70 2 6 74
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 14 7 11 16 8 13 47 4 3 78 4 9
Unacceptable 82 83 88 44 80 88 41 49 94 33 20 95 13
Don'tknow 8 3 5 45 4 4 46 4 1 63 3 1 78
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

How good looking they are How nice a person they are Spending their money poorly Their accent or the way they talk

Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 223 1275 165 973 534 156 630 810 223 176 1338 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 100 0 0 21 3 3 24 8 3 65 8 5
Unacceptable 77 0 100 0 74 96 28 72 90 42 31 89 17
Don'tknow 10 0 0 100 5 1 69 4 2 55 4 3 78
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 90 56 31 100 0 0 81 46 40 87 59 24
Unacceptable 33 8 40 3 0 100 0 16 51 6 11 38 4
Don'tknow 9 2 3 65 0 0 100 2 2 54 2 3 72
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 67 35 17 53 19 10 100 0 0 68 37 10
Unacceptable 50 30 57 9 38 78 13 0 100 0 27 56 10
Don'tknow 13 3 7 74 9 3 78 0 0 100 6 7 80
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 51 4 4 16 4 2 19 6 5 100 0 0
Unacceptable 80 45 94 25 81 95 30 79 92 42 0 100 0
Don'tknow 9 4 2 70 4 1 68 2 2 53 0 0 100
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 62 24 16 37 19 6 50 17 10 66 25 12
Unacceptable 61 35 71 18 57 80 25 45 81 33 30 70 15
Don'tknow 10 3 5 66 6 2 69 5 2 56 4 5 73
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 58 40 13 51 29 6 63 29 15 61 40 12
Unacceptable 46 37 52 15 40 65 18 31 65 22 33 52 14
Don'tknow 14 5 8 71 8 6 76 7 6 64 6 8 74
Their political views
Acceptable 38 72 35 18 56 17 5 63 24 21 73 37 14
Unacceptable 51 23 60 10 39 81 14 32 72 19 19 58 9
Don'tknow 11 5 5 71 6 2 81 5 4 60 7 5 77
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 47 4 8 15 3 3 19 5 5 60 4 4
Unacceptable 82 49 95 27 83 96 30 79 95 46 35 94 25
Don'tknow 8 4 1 66 3 0 67 3 1 50 5 1 71
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

Being addicted to something, e.g.

drugs or alcohol Their political views Not having a very good job

Being overweight

Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 472 1015 176 664 769 230 640 828 194 166 1364 134
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 29 8 4 20 11 5 25 6 6 63 8 7
Unacceptable 77 65 89 34 77 86 44 70 92 33 29 89 12
Don't know 10 6 3 62 3 3 51 5 2 61 7 3 81
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 77 54 33 75 51 35 84 45 29 86 59 20
Unacceptable 33 21 42 5 23 45 13 14 52 6 11 38 1
Don'tknow 9 2 4 62 1 4 51 1 3 65 3 3 78
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 67 28 18 60 25 18 62 24 16 71 36 13
Unacceptable 50 29 65 10 35 69 21 31 71 15 23 56 4
Don'tknow 13 5 7 72 5 6 62 7 5 69 6 7 83
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 25 5 4 16 8 4 20 4 7 64 4 6
Unacceptable 80 71 93 34 81 90 47 77 94 34 32 93 15
Don'tknow 9 4 2 62 3 3 48 3 2 59 3 3 79
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 100 0 0 49 16 10 44 21 11 70 25 8
Unacceptable 61 0 100 0 48 80 35 51 76 29 28 70 15
Don'tknow 10 0 0 100 3 4 55 5 3 60 3 5 77
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 69 31 12 100 0 0 51 37 14 57 41 10
Unacceptable 46 26 61 16 0 100 0 41 56 21 36 51 12
Don't know 14 5 8 72 0 0 100 7 7 65 8 8 78
Their political views
Acceptable 38 59 32 19 50 34 20 100 0 0 77 36 14
Unacceptable 51 36 62 14 46 60 25 0 100 0 20 58 5
Don'tknow 11 5 5 67 4 5 55 0 0 100 3 6 80
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 24 5 2 14 8 5 20 4 2 100 0 0
Unacceptable 82 73 94 39 84 90 49 77 95 43 0 100 0
Don'tknow 8 2 2 59 2 2 45 3 1 55 0 0 100
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
people for each of the following?

How much control do you believe

people have over each of the

following?

Making poor relationship decisions

Being unsophisticated

How intelligent they are

Alarge A A small
Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total . . . .
to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 469 976 218 234 1230 199 133 462 546 394 128
% % % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 31 7 5 55 6 9 25 12 15 11 6
Unacceptable 77 63 91 41 43 91 26 67 81 80 84 34
Don't know 10 6 2 54 2 2 65 8 7 5 5 60
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 84 51 38 91 56 37 57 59 64 62 25
Unacceptable 33 14 47 5 8 41 4 36 37 30 32 18
Don'tknow 9 2 2 57 2 3 59 8 5 5 6 57
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 79 22 21 77 34 19 35 43 42 35 11
Unacceptable 50 16 73 9 19 61 11 51 47 49 56 27
Don't know 13 5 5 70 4 6 71 13 10 9 8 63
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 24 5 8 46 4 9 26 13 8 7 8
Unacceptable 80 72 93 42 50 94 31 67 82 87 89 33
Don'tknow 9 4 2 50 4 2 60 6 5 5 4 59
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 54 20 14 65 23 19 28 32 31 26 13
Unacceptable 61 43 77 28 32 73 22 64 62 61 68 33
Don'tknow 10 4 3 59 3 4 59 7 6 8 6 54
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 64 33 18 64 39 16 43 46 42 38 15
Unacceptable 46 31 60 18 32 53 19 48 46 48 51 24
Don'tknow 14 5 7 64 4 7 65 9 8 11 11 61
Their political views
Acceptable 38 70 26 26 81 33 23 30 44 40 40 18
Unacceptable 51 26 70 12 17 62 13 63 50 51 54 22
Don'tknow 11 4 4 62 3 5 64 7 7 9 7 60
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 25 4 5 46 3 8 23 12 8 6 8
Unacceptable 82 73 95 41 52 96 31 70 84 87 91 35
Don'tknow 8 2 1 54 2 1 61 7 4 5 2 57
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How rich or poor they are How good looking they are How nice a person they are
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount| No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total
of |amountof| of control | know of |amount of of control | know of | amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 103 461 762 203 134 56 182 473 835 117 1051 356 103 45 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 22 17 12 12 6 35 27 14 9 6 13 16 17 19 5
Unacceptable 77 66 75 83 86 40 55 64 79 85 34 82 76 75 78 32
Don'tknow 10 12 8 5 2 54 9 9 6 5 60 5 8 8 3 63
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 44 63 64 58 24 47 60 64 62 18 66 56 42 29 18
Unacceptable 33 43 33 31 35 21 45 35 30 33 24 28 38 50 66 20
Don'tknow 9 13 4 5 7 54 8 5 7 5 59 5 6 8 5 61
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 38 47 39 29 13 39 44 43 37 11 41 38 37 36 11
Unacceptable 50 48 43 52 62 31 50 49 46 53 27 49 52 56 57 24
Don'tknow 13 13 10 9 8 56 11 8 11 9 62 10 10 7 7 66
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 24 15 7 9 5 35 22 10 7 7 10 12 17 15 7
Unacceptable 80 66 81 88 86 38 61 73 85 88 33 85 82 79 83 30
Don'tknow 9 10 4 4 5 57 4 5 5 5 60 5 6 5 1 64
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 34 35 28 22 10 38 36 28 29 11 29 29 37 29 9
Unacceptable 61 53 58 65 72 40 54 57 64 64 35 64 61 57 69 31
Don'tknow 10 13 6 7 6 50 8 7 8 7 54 7 10 6 2 59
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 40 52 39 31 15 39 46 39 43 13 43 40 42 33 10
Unacceptable 46 48 38 51 60 26 59 43 48 48 25 46 50 45 58 27
Don'tknow 14 13 9 10 9 58 2 11 13 9 62 10 10 13 9 62
Their political views
Acceptable 38 34 41 43 34 15 43 39 46 37 13 41 41 29 30 13
Unacceptable 51 55 53 49 57 28 50 50 46 55 24 50 51 62 69 23
Don'tknow 11 11 6 8 9 57 7 11 8 7 63 8 8 9 1 64
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 25 14 7 6 8 34 20 9 7 7 9 11 14 16 9
Unacceptable 82 64 81 90 91 41 62 73 87 89 37 87 83 81 81 32
Don'tknow 8 11 5 3 3 51 4 8 4 4 56 4 6 4 3 59
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How well or badly they spend their money Their accent or the way they talk How much they weigh
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount | No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total
of |amountof| of control | know of | amount of of control | know of [amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 897 492 121 39 112 87 303 595 565 113 656 644 213 40 110
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 14 11 18 34 6 27 18 11 12 7 17 13 7 28 8
Unacceptable 77 80 82 74 61 35 64 76 82 82 30 77 81 87 59 32
Don'tknow 10 6 7 7 4 59 9 6 6 5 63 6 6 6 13 60
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 64 59 58 51 20 47 60 66 60 18 62 65 51 51 20
Unacceptable 33 31 33 38 42 22 44 36 28 34 22 33 30 42 37 21
Don'tknow 9 5 8 4 6 58 8 5 6 6 60 5 6 8 12 58
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 49 30 23 19 10 42 42 45 34 7 48 37 26 26 9
Unacceptable 50 43 57 70 73 27 49 47 45 58 26 42 54 63 62 26
Don'tknow 13 9 13 7 8 63 9 11 10 8 67 10 9 10 11 65
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 12 8 12 20 7 39 16 8 6 8 14 9 7 11 9
Unacceptable 80 83 87 86 74 32 56 77 87 89 29 80 87 88 79 30
Don'tknow 9 5 5 2 6 61 6 7 4 5 64 6 4 4 10 61
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 35 22 21 38 10 40 35 31 24 9 46 20 9 16 12
Unacceptable 61 59 70 72 57 31 54 58 61 69 35 a7 72 85 78 31
Don'tknow 10 7 8 6 5 59 6 7 9 6 56 7 8 6 6 57
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 47 36 30 28 10 48 44 43 39 9 49 40 28 31 12
Unacceptable 46 43 51 62 62 25 44 47 45 51 29 42 50 59 56 23
Don'tknow 14 9 12 8 9 65 8 9 12 10 62 9 10 13 14 65
Their political views
Acceptable 38 41 42 27 31 14 44 40 45 35 12 41 43 33 24 14
Unacceptable 51 51 49 66 61 22 46 52 a7 58 23 51 50 57 63 24
Don'tknow 11 8 9 7 8 64 10 8 8 7 64 8 7 10 14 62
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 11 7 13 23 9 26 13 9 8 8 13 8 6 11 10
Unacceptable 82 84 88 85 72 34 68 83 86 89 32 83 87 90 83 32
Don'tknow 8 5 4 2 4 57 6 4 5 3 61 5 5 4 6 58
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or

alcohol Their political views How good their job is

A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control

Total

Weighted Sample 1620 722 452 281 89 118 997 371 134 32 130 149 682 603 104 125

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 16 12 11 17 5 15 11 13 29 5 23 14 11 14 7
Unacceptable 77 78 82 84 73 37 80 82 75 67 40 68 79 83 80 37
Don't know 10 6 6 5 10 57 5 7 13 5 55 9 6 5 7 56
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 60 64 63 53 24 65 60 46 48 21 53 61 65 55 25
Unacceptable 33 35 30 31 40 21 30 33 48 39 24 39 35 29 37 21
Don'tknow 9 6 6 6 7 55 5 7 7 13 55 8 5 6 8 54
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 43 40 33 27 16 43 37 34 21 10 39 42 40 29 12
Unacceptable 50 48 50 56 62 24 48 50 59 71 31 51 49 50 58 29
Don'tknow 13 9 10 11 11 60 9 13 7 8 59 10 9 9 13 59
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 14 9 5 10 6 12 9 13 12 5 25 10 9 11 7
Unacceptable 80 80 86 91 80 36 84 85 81 83 38 69 86 87 82 36
Don'tknow 9 5 5 5 9 57 4 6 7 5 57 7 5 5 7 57
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 36 28 21 19 7 31 30 27 18 8 28 33 28 20 10
Unacceptable 61 57 64 73 69 36 62 62 65 81 40 63 60 65 74 36
Don't know 10 7 7 5 13 57 7 9 8 2 52 9 7 7 5 54
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 60 37 12 21 11 43 41 40 30 12 35 45 40 41 13
Unacceptable 46 32 51 77 70 28 47 48 46 53 31 55 45 49 51 30
Don't know 14 8 13 11 9 62 9 11 14 17 57 10 10 11 8 57
Their political views
Acceptable 38 39 42 44 33 15 46 35 27 15 9 31 42 43 27 15
Unacceptable 51 54 49 49 54 23 47 55 63 78 32 61 51 48 61 27
Don'tknow 11 7 9 7 13 61 7 10 10 7 58 8 7 9 12 58
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 12 10 7 5 9 10 8 16 15 6 24 10 7 7 8
Unacceptable 82 83 85 91 86 37 86 86 79 83 41 70 85 89 89 37
Don'tknow 8 5 4 3 9 54 4 5 5 2 53 6 4 3 4 56
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

The relationship decisions they make

How sophisticated they are

A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't
Total
of |amount of of control | know of |amountof| of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 715 608 174 49 117 234 602 511 146 170
% % % % % % % % % % %
How good looking they are
Acceptable 14 16 11 13 13 8 22 14 12 8 7
Unacceptable 77 77 83 80 82 33 69 79 85 84 50
Don'tknow 10 6 6 7 5 58 10 7 3 8 43
How nice a person they are
Acceptable 58 64 62 51 58 20 63 63 64 49 30
Unacceptable 33 31 33 40 38 22 32 32 33 40 24
Don'tknow 9 5 5 9 5 58 6 5 3 11 a7
Spending their money poorly
Acceptable 37 46 37 28 27 9 45 41 41 33 14
Unacceptable 50 45 52 63 62 28 47 50 51 56 32
Don'tknow 13 8 11 10 11 63 8 9 8 11 55
Their accent or the way they talk
Acceptable 11 12 10 8 15 7 23 10 8 7 7
Unacceptable 80 83 85 88 79 33 72 85 88 87 a7
Don'tknow 9 5 5 4 6 61 5 5 4 6 46
Being overweight
Acceptable 28 35 25 29 23 8 37 31 30 18 12
Unacceptable 61 59 66 67 64 37 56 62 63 73 48
Don'tknow 10 6 9 4 12 56 7 7 7 9 40
Being addicted to something, e.g. drugs or alcohol
Acceptable 40 49 36 31 44 13 46 45 41 31 17
Unacceptable 46 42 53 56 49 27 47 44 50 58 33
Don'tknow 14 9 11 14 8 60 7 11 9 11 49
Their political views
Acceptable 38 44 39 35 22 12 44 42 42 29 16
Unacceptable 51 48 52 60 67 23 48 51 52 63 31
Don'tknow 11 7 9 5 11 64 7 7 6 9 53
Not having a very good job
Acceptable 10 11 9 12 7 8 21 9 8 6 6
Unacceptable 82 85 86 86 85 36 74 86 89 89 52
Don'tknow 8 4 5 3 8 56 5 4 3 6 42
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Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

Being unintelligent

Being poor

How good looking they

How nice a person they

Spending their money

are are poorly
| judge | do not | judge | do not | judge | do not I judge | do not ljudge I do not
judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
for this peopl_e know for this peopl_e know for this peopI.e know for this peop!e know for this peopl_e know
for this for this for this for this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 471 1054 138 118 1442 103 338 1204 120 1111 449 103 818 715 130
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 42 24 14 53 27 14 44 25 13 34 18 10 40 18 10
Unacceptable 59 49 67 29 42 63 18 48 65 27 57 73 19 49 76 24
Don'tknow 13 9 10 57 5 10 68 8 10 60 10 9 71 10 7 66
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 26 9 10 47 12 8 28 11 9 16 11 7 19 10 8
Unacceptable 74 64 84 31 48 80 21 63 81 29 76 80 28 73 82 32
Don'tknow 11 10 7 59 5 8 71 8 8 62 8 9 64 8 8 60
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 11 7 8 12 8 7 8 8 10 6 12 14 6 10 8
A moderate amount of control 28 34 27 13 32 28 14 29 29 13 29 30 8 31 27 14
A small amount of control 32 36 34 17 32 34 17 38 33 20 36 30 12 37 30 19
No control 24 18 28 10 23 25 5 23 25 8 26 20 8 24 26 8
Don'tknow 8 2 5 51 1 5 58 1 5 50 3 8 58 2 6 51
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 8 6 5 17 5 5 8 6 4 4 12 6 5 7 6
A moderate amount of control 28 31 28 16 39 27 21 33 27 19 30 27 12 32 25 14
A small amount of control 45 50 47 20 33 49 13 47 48 23 50 40 23 49 46 24
No control 12 10 14 9 10 13 6 10 14 5 12 13 4 11 14 7
Don'tknow 8 2 5 50 1 5 55 3 5 49 3 8 56 3 7 49
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 4 3 3 6 3 3 3 4 2 2 8 1 3 4 1
A moderate amount of control 11 12 11 9 12 11 11 12 11 9 10 13 10 11 12 10
A small amount of control 27 31 28 23 34 29 12 37 27 17 32 23 14 32 27 17
No control 51 53 53 18 47 53 19 46 54 26 54 48 21 53 52 27
Don'tknow 7 1 4 47 1 4 55 1 5 47 2 8 54 2 6 44
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You

What the world thinks

Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

Their accent or the way . . E’ETTTQ'EUUTUTEU = . . . Not having a very good
they talk Being overweight somethlngl;, e.g. drugs or Their political views job
cohal
| judge I do not | judge I do not | judge I do not I judge | do not I judge | do not
judge | Don't judge | Don't judge | Don't judge Don't judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
for this peoplle know for this peopl_e know for this peopI.e know for this peopl_e for | know for this peop!e know
for this for this for this this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 318 1235 110 656 880 127 905 617 141 608 909 145 152 1408 103
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 40 27 11 39 22 13 36 21 12 40 22 16 51 27 14
Unacceptable 59 52 64 22 52 69 24 55 70 32 50 69 30 42 64 17
Don'tknow 13 8 10 67 9 9 63 9 9 56 10 9 54 8 10 70
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 28 11 7 20 10 7 18 10 8 22 10 7 33 12 9
Unacceptable 74 65 81 24 71 82 33 74 82 38 71 82 39 57 80 21
Don'tknow 11 8 8 69 9 7 60 8 8 54 8 8 54 9 8 71
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 8 8 6 6 10 5 8 8 7 6 9 8 13 7 8
A moderate amount of control 28 34 28 11 30 28 15 30 27 14 29 29 14 30 29 9
A small amount of control 32 34 34 14 37 32 18 35 33 19 37 32 18 43 33 15
No control 24 23 25 12 24 25 11 23 26 15 26 24 14 14 26 8
Don'tknow 8 1 5 58 2 6 52 3 6 45 2 5 47 0 5 60
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 6 6 6 7 6 3 6 6 6 5 8 3 11 6 6
A moderate amount of control 28 35 27 13 33 25 17 33 23 12 28 30 11 40 28 10
A small amount of control 45 48 48 19 47 48 23 46 49 31 53 44 27 45 48 22
No control 12 10 13 6 10 14 7 10 16 9 12 13 10 4 14 5
Don'tknow 8 2 5 56 3 6 50 4 6 43 2 6 48 0 5 56
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 4 4 1 3 4 2 4 4 1 3 4 2 6 3 1
A moderate amount of control 11 12 11 10 12 11 9 11 11 7 9 12 11 10 11 10
A small amount of control 27 28 29 18 31 28 18 30 28 21 33 27 19 37 29 14
No control 51 55 52 17 53 52 24 52 52 30 53 52 26 a7 53 18
Don'tknow 7 1 4 53 1 6 46 3 5 41 2 5 42 0 4 56
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Which of the following do you believe you And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
ever judge people for? people for each of the following?
Making 2:;;;:Lashonshlp Being unsophisticated Being unintelligent Being poor
| judge I do not I judge I do not
judge Don't judge | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't
Total | people people . . . .
for this peop!e for | know for this peopI.e know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 569 936 158 343 1173 147 222 1269 173 125 1393 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 57 14 11 48 24 17 67 23 19 75 26 9
Unacceptable 59 35 78 29 42 67 29 27 71 11 22 68 6
Don'tknow 13 8 8 60 10 9 54 6 7 70 3 7 85
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 21 10 10 41 7 8 59 7 6 71 10 8
Unacceptable 74 71 81 41 50 87 29 30 89 17 19 86 9
Don'tknow 11 7 8 49 9 6 63 11 3 77 10 5 83
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 7 8 11 10 7 10 18 6 7 20 7 8
A moderate amount of control 28 30 29 17 36 27 13 38 26 27 31 28 18
A small amount of control 32 39 31 19 34 34 19 27 36 18 29 35 14
No control 24 23 27 10 17 27 11 13 28 7 14 26 7
Don'tknow 8 2 5 43 3 4 48 5 4 41 6 3 52
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 6 7 5 7 6 4 11 5 8 17 5 11
A moderate amount of control 28 30 28 17 33 28 14 31 28 18 37 28 19
A small amount of control 45 52 46 25 49 47 26 44 49 25 29 50 18
No control 12 10 14 12 8 14 11 9 13 9 11 13 3
Don't know 8 2 6 41 3 5 46 5 4 40 5 4 49
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 3 3 3 3 3 6 8 3 2 11 3 3
A moderate amount of control 11 10 12 10 10 11 8 13 11 10 19 10 10
A small amount of control 27 32 28 20 35 27 21 30 29 21 28 30 17
No control 51 54 52 29 49 54 24 46 54 28 37 54 22
Don'tknow 7 2 5 39 2 4 42 3 3 39 5 3 48
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

How good looking they are How nice a person they are Spending their money poorly Their accent or the way they talk

Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 223 1275 165 973 534 156 630 810 223 176 1338 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 65 23 17 41 12 6 58 9 11 63 25 13
Unacceptable 59 30 70 11 51 86 14 34 88 20 28 68 13
Don'tknow 13 5 7 72 9 2 79 7 3 69 10 7 74
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 58 8 3 22 3 2 29 5 5 61 9 7
Unacceptable 74 34 88 18 71 95 23 66 92 32 29 87 13
Don't know 11 8 4 79 8 1 75 6 3 63 10 5 80
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 15 7 7 8 9 6 7 8 8 20 7 6
A moderate amount of control 28 26 29 19 28 32 14 32 27 20 33 28 16
A small amount of control 32 36 34 17 36 31 19 37 33 22 25 36 17
No control 24 20 26 11 25 24 14 22 27 15 16 26 11
Don'tknow 8 3 3 47 3 4 47 2 4 36 6 3 51
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 10 5 8 5 8 9 6 6 6 14 5 7
A moderate amount of control 28 36 27 22 30 29 12 35 24 21 40 28 13
A small amount of control 45 40 50 23 50 45 23 47 49 31 32 50 21
No control 12 11 14 3 12 13 9 9 16 8 10 13 7
Don'tknow 8 4 4 44 3 5 47 3 5 34 4 4 51
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 9 2 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 11 3 1
A moderate amount of control 11 22 9 10 11 12 6 13 11 6 22 10 6
A small amount of control 27 31 29 18 31 26 20 32 27 24 28 30 16
No control 51 36 56 26 53 52 27 49 55 35 34 55 29
Don'tknow 7 3 3 42 2 5 44 2 4 33 4 3 47
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

Being addicted to something, e.g.

drugs or alcohol Their political views Not having a very good job

Being overweight

Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 472 1015 176 664 769 230 640 828 194 166 1364 134
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 53 20 10 45 19 11 51 15 11 70 25 8
Unacceptable 59 41 74 17 49 76 29 40 82 20 23 68 4
Don'tknow 13 6 6 73 6 5 60 9 3 70 7 7 88
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 32 7 4 23 10 4 29 5 3 65 9 3
Unacceptable 74 60 88 29 72 85 40 63 92 31 25 87 6
Don'tknow 11 8 4 67 5 5 56 7 3 65 10 4 91
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 8 8 5 9 8 5 6 10 5 19 7 7
A moderate amount of control 28 31 28 17 32 27 17 31 28 16 33 29 13
A small amount of control 32 36 33 25 34 34 25 34 34 25 28 35 19
No control 24 22 26 14 22 26 19 24 25 14 15 26 6
Don'tknow 8 4 4 39 3 4 34 4 3 40 6 3 55
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 7 5 8 6 6 6 5 7 6 15 5 9
A moderate amount of control 28 35 26 17 36 23 19 30 29 14 38 28 17
A small amount of control 45 46 48 30 45 50 34 51 45 31 33 50 18
No control 12 9 14 7 10 16 8 11 14 9 7 14 5
Don'tknow 8 3 5 38 3 5 34 3 5 39 6 4 51
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 5 3 3 3 4 1 4 3 2 11 3 2
A moderate amount of control 11 14 10 8 13 10 9 11 11 10 22 10 10
A small amount of control 27 28 30 22 28 30 27 34 26 20 26 30 16
No control 51 51 53 33 54 52 32 49 56 31 36 55 24
Don'tknow 7 3 4 36 2 4 32 2 3 38 5 3 49
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults

Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
people for each of the following?

How much control do you believe

people have over each of the
following?

Making poor relationship decisions

Being unsophisticated

How intelligent they are

Alarge A A small
Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total . . . .
to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 469 976 218 234 1230 199 133 462 546 394 128
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 100 0 0 73 22 16 29 33 34 21 11
Unacceptable 59 0 100 0 22 73 13 59 58 59 70 26
Don'tknow 13 0 0 100 5 5 72 12 10 7 10 63
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 36 5 6 100 0 0 20 20 13 9 6
Unacceptable 74 57 92 29 0 100 0 65 72 80 86 30
Don'tknow 11 7 3 65 0 0 100 14 9 7 5 64
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 8 8 7 12 7 9 100 0 0 0 0
A moderate amount of control 28 32 27 20 39 27 20 0 100 0 0 0
A small amount of control 32 39 33 18 31 36 19 0 0 100 0 0
No control 24 17 28 18 16 27 10 0 0 0 100 0
Don'tknow 8 3 3 37 3 3 41 0 0 0 0 100
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 7 6 7 9 5 8 34 6 4 1 1
A moderate amount of control 28 33 27 19 37 27 19 33 43 26 18 4
A small amount of control 45 49 48 32 43 50 27 26 42 58 54 5
No control 12 9 15 7 8 14 7 7 7 11 25 3
Don'tknow 8 3 4 35 4 4 39 1 2 1 2 87
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 4 3 3 7 2 6 27 2 1 1 0
A moderate amount of control 11 14 10 9 16 10 11 16 21 9 4 2
A small amount of control 27 30 29 22 31 29 21 24 35 35 20 4
No control 51 49 54 34 43 55 26 33 41 54 75 10
Don'tknow 7 3 3 33 3 3 37 0 1 1 1 84
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Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

You

What the world thinks

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How rich or poor they are

How good looking they are

How nice a person they are

A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't
Total
of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of |amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control [ control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 103 461 762 203 134 56 182 473 835 117 1051 356 103 45 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 31 33 30 21 10 31 36 30 28 11 30 28 31 27 9
Unacceptable 59 54 58 61 72 32 59 54 60 64 27 60 63 62 68 23
Don'tknow 13 15 9 9 7 57 10 10 10 9 62 10 9 7 5 67
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 21 19 13 9 6 30 20 15 12 6 15 13 14 16 4
Unacceptable 74 63 73 80 84 36 50 68 76 82 32 76 79 77 82 31
Don‘tknow 11 16 8 7 7 57 21 12 9 6 62 8 8 10 1 66
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 43 9 5 4 1 65 11 7 5 0 11 3 2 5 0
A moderate amount of control 28 27 43 25 16 7 20 52 35 23 3 33 28 8 15 0
A small amount of control 32 22 31 41 31 4 9 27 41 35 2 32 41 56 13 5
No control 24 5 15 28 48 5 6 8 17 35 2 23 24 31 66 2
Don'tknow 8 2 1 1 2 83 0 2 1 1 92 1 3 3 0 93
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 100 0 0 0 0 57 9 5 3 3 8 3 4 3 1
A moderate amount of control 28 0 100 0 0 0 27 51 35 22 3 32 28 21 14 2
A small amount of control 45 0 0 100 0 0 11 32 51 54 3 48 50 60 41 2
No control 12 0 0 0 100 0 5 7 7 18 2 11 15 13 42 5
Don'tknow 8 0 0 0 0 100 0 1 2 2 89 2 3 2 0 90
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 31 3 1 1 0 100 0 0 0 0 4 3 3 5 0
A moderate amount of control 11 16 20 8 6 2 0 100 0 0 0 10 18 9 0 0
A small amount of control 27 24 36 32 17 6 0 0 100 0 0 32 28 30 9 3
No control 51 26 40 59 74 15 0 0 0 100 0 53 50 56 86 6
Don'tknow 7 3 1 0 1 78 0 0 0 0 100 1 2 2 0 91
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How well or badly they spend their money Their accent or the way they talk How much they weigh
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't
Total
of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 897 492 121 39 112 87 303 595 565 113 656 644 213 40 110
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 34 23 21 25 11 28 36 30 26 9 34 27 20 38 10
Unacceptable 59 57 65 75 64 25 59 58 59 65 26 56 63 69 60 26
Don'tknow 13 9 12 4 11 64 12 7 10 9 65 10 10 11 2 63
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 16 11 17 22 6 24 21 13 12 6 18 14 7 11 6
Unacceptable 74 76 81 75 70 30 66 70 79 81 27 73 79 85 71 30
Don‘tknow 11 8 8 8 8 64 10 9 8 7 67 9 7 8 17 64
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 12 4 2 10 2 43 11 4 6 0 13 5 3 7 3
A moderate amount of control 28 32 31 14 6 1 23 40 31 24 1 33 32 16 10 1
A small amount of control 32 32 37 51 16 5 18 31 39 35 3 31 36 45 24 3
No control 24 22 27 32 61 3 16 17 25 32 1 22 24 33 52 2
Don'tknow 8 2 2 1 7 89 1 1 1 2 95 1 2 2 6 91
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 9 3 2 5 2 35 7 4 4 0 12 3 2 2 2
A moderate amount of control 28 33 30 9 8 1 29 45 32 18 2 35 29 18 15 3
A small amount of control 45 45 54 65 28 2 27 42 51 53 2 42 56 54 22 1
No control 12 10 11 23 55 6 9 4 10 21 2 9 10 25 54 2
Don'tknow 8 2 2 1 4 89 0 1 2 3 93 2 2 2 6 91
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 5 1 2 12 1 34 4 1 2 0 6 2 0 7 2
A moderate amount of control 11 10 14 13 10 0 14 22 10 8 0 11 14 9 2 1
A small amount of control 27 30 33 26 10 3 20 34 39 21 2 32 30 27 22 0
No control 51 54 50 59 64 6 31 39 49 69 5 51 52 63 63 4
Don'tknow 7 1 2 0 5 90 1 1 1 1 93 0 1 1 6 93
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or

alcohol Their political views How good their job is

A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control

Total

Weighted Sample 1620 722 452 281 89 118 997 371 134 32 130 149 682 603 104 125

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 33 29 24 24 10 32 28 22 24 8 27 32 28 29 8
Unacceptable 59 59 60 67 63 29 59 61 70 67 35 64 59 62 61 30
Don'tknow 13 9 10 8 13 61 9 11 8 8 57 9 9 9 10 61
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 18 14 9 11 3 16 14 11 8 3 21 15 12 15 6
Unacceptable 74 74 78 83 77 36 77 75 78 83 39 68 77 81 77 33
Don'tknow 11 8 8 8 12 61 7 10 11 9 58 11 8 7 8 61
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 12 4 7 6 4 10 6 4 3 2 41 6 4 2 1
A moderate amount of control 28 34 32 18 16 4 31 33 19 13 5 29 39 23 12 3
A small amount of control 32 30 41 40 25 5 33 38 50 10 7 15 36 40 26 4
No control 24 21 21 34 44 7 25 22 25 75 6 16 18 31 57 4
Don'tknow 8 2 2 1 9 79 2 1 3 0 81 0 1 1 3 88
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 10 4 2 6 3 8 4 4 10 1 40 5 2 2 0
A moderate amount of control 28 36 29 17 14 8 30 30 29 8 9 33 48 12 11 2
A small amount of control 45 41 56 59 36 10 49 53 44 13 6 20 42 69 23 5
No control 12 11 8 19 37 2 11 11 21 68 4 6 4 16 60 3
Don'tknow 8 3 2 2 7 77 2 2 2 0 80 2 1 1 3 90
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 5 2 1 3 2 4 3 1 0 1 24 2 1 1 0
A moderate amount of control 11 11 15 9 5 2 9 17 18 8 2 14 16 8 5 1
A small amount of control 27 29 34 30 26 6 30 31 35 14 3 25 35 30 10 6
No control 51 53 48 60 58 13 55 49 44 77 17 36 47 60 79 12
Don'tknow 7 2 1 1 8 78 1 0 1 0 77 0 1 1 5 81
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

The relationship decisions they make How sophisticated they are

A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control

Total

Weighted Sample 1620 715 608 174 49 117 234 602 511 146 170

% % % % % % % % % % %
Making poor relationship decisions
Acceptable 28 39 23 17 16 8 37 31 27 24 14
Unacceptable 59 53 66 76 73 27 53 60 66 66 35
Don'tknow 13 8 11 7 11 65 10 10 7 9 51
Being unsophisticated
Acceptable 14 17 13 14 6 7 27 17 9 6 7
Unacceptable 74 75 80 76 87 29 63 74 86 89 39
Don‘tknow 11 9 7 10 8 64 10 9 4 6 55
How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?
How intelligent they are
A large amount of control 8 12 6 5 1 2 30 5 4 2 4
A moderate amount of control 28 34 29 18 15 2 32 42 19 15 8
A small amount of control 32 31 39 39 23 6 21 34 45 27 12
No control 24 21 25 36 57 2 13 18 32 54 8
Don'tknow 8 2 1 2 4 89 3 0 0 2 67
How rich or poor they are
A large amount of control 7 10 3 3 4 1 21 6 3 1 0
A moderate amount of control 28 34 29 19 9 3 39 38 20 20 7
A small amount of control 45 44 54 55 28 4 34 46 62 40 19
No control 12 9 12 21 58 4 5 9 14 38 6
Don'tknow 8 2 2 1 0 89 1 2 1 2 67
How good looking they are
A large amount of control 4 6 1 2 0 1 16 1 1 2 1
A moderate amount of control 11 11 13 9 11 1 17 17 7 3 3
A small amount of control 27 29 34 28 18 4 28 34 34 9 10
No control 51 52 52 59 70 9 37 47 59 86 22
Don'tknow 7 1 1 1 2 84 1 1 0 0 65
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Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

Being unintelligent Being poor How good looking they | How nice a person they | Spending their money
are are poorly
liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae | do not liudae | do not liudae I do not
Jucg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
.| people | know .| people | know .| people [ know .| people | know .| people | know
for this . for this . for this . for this . for this .
for this for this for this for this for this

Weighted Sample 1620 471 1054 138 118 1442 103 338 1204 120 1111 449 103 818 715 130

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 70 64 31 63 66 22 74 64 30 72 50 27 67 64 34
A moderate amount of control 22 24 21 16 26 21 17 18 22 19 20 27 10 22 22 16
A small amount of control 6 4 7 6 5 6 8 4 7 6 5 10 5 7 6 5
No control 3 1 3 2 3 3 0 2 3 1 2 6 1 2 3 1
Don'tknow 6 1 4 44 3 4 53 1 4 44 2 7 57 2 5 44
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 63 54 26 60 56 25 63 54 29 59 50 22 65 46 26
A moderate amount of control 30 27 32 21 24 31 17 25 32 18 31 31 14 27 34 26
A small amount of control 7 7 8 5 7 8 5 7 7 6 7 8 5 5 10 3
No control 2 2 2 3 5 2 1 3 2 2 2 4 3 1 4 0
Don‘tknow 7 1 4 46 4 4 52 2 4 44 2 7 56 2 6 45
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 7 5 3 10 5 4 7 5 5 4 9 5 5 6 4
A moderate amount of control 19 22 18 10 28 18 9 21 19 5 19 21 4 22 16 8
A small amount of control 35 37 37 25 31 38 16 37 37 21 41 28 19 39 34 24
No control 35 33 37 14 30 36 13 34 35 21 35 36 17 33 38 16
Don‘tknow 6 1 4 49 0 4 57 1 4 48 2 7 56 1 6 48
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 45 40 20 44 40 21 46 40 19 40 40 24 46 35 25
A moderate amount of control 38 42 40 21 37 40 17 41 40 25 43 35 13 40 41 23
A small amount of control 13 11 14 9 12 13 9 10 14 10 13 14 8 11 16 8
No control 2 2 2 5 6 2 2 2 2 4 2 4 1 2 3 2
Don'tknow 7 1 4 45 2 4 51 1 5 42 2 7 54 2 6 43
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 46 45 20 53 44 18 49 45 13 43 50 16 46 45 23
A moderate amount of control 28 31 27 17 28 28 17 28 27 24 31 22 12 30 25 19
A small amount of control 16 15 18 13 9 18 7 15 18 13 18 15 13 15 20 11
No control 5 4 6 5 9 5 7 6 5 8 5 5 4 5 6 5
Don'tknow 7 3 4 46 2 5 50 2 5 43 3 8 54 3 5 42
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Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

- Ty auUTCIET 10 -
Their accent or the way Being overweight something, e.g. drugs or Their political views Not havmq avery good
they talk | job
cohal
liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae | do not liudae | do not
Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge Don't Judg judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
.| people | know .| people | know ._ | people | know .| people for | know .| people | know
for this . for this . for this . for this . for this .
for this for this for this this for this

Weighted Sample 1620 318 1235 110 656 880 127 905 617 141 608 909 145 152 1408 103

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 71 64 26 68 64 32 67 64 36 69 64 36 68 66 22
A moderate amount of control 22 21 22 12 21 22 20 22 22 17 23 21 16 25 21 16
A small amount of control 6 5 6 8 7 6 4 6 7 6 5 7 7 6 6 6
No control 3 2 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 2 2 3 1 1 3 2
Don'tknow 6 1 4 53 2 5 44 3 5 38 1 5 40 0 4 55
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 66 54 22 64 50 29 62 48 29 59 55 28 65 55 23
A moderate amount of control 30 24 32 19 26 33 21 26 35 25 30 30 23 26 31 16
A small amount of control 7 7 8 5 6 9 5 6 10 5 7 8 5 9 7 5
No control 2 2 2 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 3 1 3 2
Don‘tknow 7 1 4 52 2 5 43 3 5 40 1 5 40 0 4 55
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 13 4 2 6 5 3 6 5 3 5 6 3 10 5 3
A moderate amount of control 19 26 17 11 21 17 8 20 17 8 21 18 8 26 18 4
A small amount of control 35 35 37 22 40 35 23 39 33 29 40 34 25 30 38 20
No control 35 25 38 9 32 37 20 32 40 19 33 37 22 33 36 14
Don‘tknow 6 1 4 56 1 5 46 3 5 41 1 5 43 0 4 58
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 47 39 18 60 27 20 48 32 19 40 42 23 46 40 19
A moderate amount of control 38 39 40 20 31 47 23 37 44 28 44 37 25 38 41 14
A small amount of control 13 12 14 7 6 18 13 11 16 11 12 13 10 12 13 11
No control 2 1 2 5 2 3 2 2 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 3
Don'tknow 7 1 4 50 1 6 42 3 5 39 2 5 38 0 4 53
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 49 45 12 50 42 21 61 24 16 38 51 18 46 45 17
A moderate amount of control 28 30 27 19 28 28 17 25 32 21 33 25 18 33 28 13
A small amount of control 16 16 18 11 15 19 11 8 30 18 20 14 20 17 18 7
No control 5 4 6 7 5 6 7 3 8 6 6 5 6 4 5 9
Don'tknow 7 1 5 51 3 5 44 3 6 39 3 5 39 0 4 54
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Which of the following do you believe you And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
ever judge people for? people for each of the following?
Making 2:;;;:Lashonshlp Being unsophisticated Being unintelligent Being poor
| judge I do not I judge I do not
judge Don't judge | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't
Total | people people . . . .
for this peop!e for | know for this peopI.e know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 569 936 158 343 1173 147 222 1269 173 125 1393 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 68 65 34 76 63 34 64 66 39 50 67 35
A moderate amount of control 22 22 22 18 18 23 20 21 22 19 28 22 12
A small amount of control 6 6 6 7 4 7 5 10 6 3 12 6 4
No control 3 2 3 2 1 3 1 2 3 1 5 3 2
Don'tknow 6 1 4 39 1 4 40 3 3 38 4 3 a7
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 63 52 32 66 53 30 61 55 38 56 56 30
A moderate amount of control 30 27 33 22 24 33 19 24 32 21 24 31 18
A small amount of control 7 7 8 7 7 7 6 9 8 2 12 7 2
No control 2 2 2 3 1 3 4 4 2 0 4 2 3
Don'tknow 7 2 5 37 2 4 40 3 3 39 5 3 46
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 6 5 4 7 5 5 9 5 5 12 5 6
A moderate amount of control 19 20 18 11 26 17 7 24 17 16 28 18 9
A small amount of control 35 39 35 26 33 38 25 36 37 24 27 38 17
No control 35 34 36 21 32 36 20 27 38 17 27 36 20
Don'tknow 6 1 5 39 2 4 43 4 3 39 6 3 48
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 44 38 30 47 39 23 44 40 29 45 41 25
A moderate amount of control 38 40 41 21 41 40 23 38 41 23 34 41 22
A small amount of control 13 11 14 10 8 14 10 11 14 8 10 14 6
No control 2 3 2 3 2 3 3 4 2 3 5 2 3
Don'tknow 7 1 5 37 2 4 40 4 3 38 7 3 45
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 47 44 27 51 44 21 50 45 25 53 44 27
A moderate amount of control 28 29 27 22 31 27 16 28 28 20 30 28 13
A small amount of control 16 18 18 8 12 19 14 12 19 11 7 19 6
No control 5 5 6 6 3 5 10 6 5 5 5 5 8
Don'tknow 7 2 5 37 3 4 39 4 3 38 5 3 45
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

How good looking they are How nice a person they are Spending their money poorly Their accent or the way they talk

Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 223 1275 165 973 534 156 630 810 223 176 1338 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 61 67 34 72 55 36 68 64 a7 59 67 34
A moderate amount of control 22 25 21 18 20 25 15 21 23 16 23 22 15
A small amount of control 6 8 6 5 4 10 5 6 7 3 10 6 3
No control 3 4 3 1 1 6 1 3 3 1 4 3 0
Don'tknow 6 2 3 42 2 4 43 2 3 32 4 2 47
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 57 56 32 59 53 28 69 a7 35 61 55 33
A moderate amount of control 30 24 32 21 30 31 25 23 35 28 22 32 18
A small amount of control 7 10 7 6 7 9 3 4 10 4 8 8 2
No control 2 6 2 1 2 3 2 1 4 1 4 2 2
Don‘tknow 7 3 3 40 2 5 42 2 4 32 4 3 46
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 11 4 5 4 7 5 6 5 4 19 4 3
A moderate amount of control 19 24 18 11 19 20 9 20 18 15 28 17 14
A small amount of control 35 31 38 22 40 32 22 42 33 27 27 39 18
No control 35 31 36 19 35 36 21 30 40 21 20 38 17
Don'tknow 6 3 3 43 2 5 43 1 4 34 5 2 48
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 49 40 25 42 41 22 50 34 29 51 39 28
A moderate amount of control 38 36 41 23 43 36 24 38 43 27 31 42 18
A small amount of control 13 6 15 8 11 17 10 9 17 10 9 14 6
No control 2 5 2 3 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 2 3
Don'tknow 7 4 3 40 2 4 41 2 4 32 6 2 45
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 52 44 27 44 47 27 50 42 29 60 43 24
A moderate amount of control 28 24 29 18 30 25 17 29 28 21 23 29 16
A small amount of control 16 14 18 8 18 16 11 15 19 14 8 19 9
No control 5 7 5 5 5 7 4 4 7 4 5 5 6
Don'tknow 7 3 3 41 3 5 41 3 4 32 4 3 46
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

Being addicted to something, e.g.

drugs or alcohol Their political views Not having a very good job

Being overweight

Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 472 1015 176 664 769 230 640 828 194 166 1364 134
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 65 66 40 68 63 48 68 64 44 57 67 32
A moderate amount of control 22 22 21 19 21 23 15 23 22 14 24 22 16
A small amount of control 6 8 6 4 6 6 6 5 8 5 9 6 3
No control 3 3 3 0 2 3 2 2 4 0 4 3 1
Don'tknow 6 2 3 37 2 4 29 2 3 36 6 3 48
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 66 52 35 64 50 37 58 55 35 58 56 32
A moderate amount of control 30 23 34 23 27 33 26 33 29 22 21 32 16
A small amount of control 7 5 9 4 5 10 4 5 10 4 9 8 2
No control 2 3 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 2 6 2 1
Don‘tknow 7 2 3 37 2 4 32 2 3 37 6 3 48
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 7 5 3 6 5 3 6 5 5 14 4 4
A moderate amount of control 19 22 17 13 20 19 11 19 19 12 24 19 8
A small amount of control 35 39 35 29 39 35 31 42 33 25 31 38 22
No control 35 29 39 20 33 37 25 31 39 21 26 37 15
Don'tknow 6 2 4 36 2 4 30 2 3 37 5 3 51
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 64 30 27 48 36 27 42 40 27 50 40 22
A moderate amount of control 38 28 45 29 39 42 28 43 39 25 32 41 23
A small amount of control 13 4 18 7 9 16 12 11 15 11 8 14 6
No control 2 1 3 1 2 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 2
Don'tknow 7 3 3 36 2 3 31 2 3 35 7 3 48
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 55 41 28 65 30 26 43 47 27 52 44 25
A moderate amount of control 28 27 29 18 25 30 25 30 27 20 28 28 15
A small amount of control 16 13 20 9 5 28 13 19 17 10 11 19 6
No control 5 4 6 6 3 8 3 5 6 6 3 6 6
Don'tknow 7 2 4 38 2 4 32 3 3 37 6 3 48
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
people for each of the following?

How much control do you believe

people have over each of the

following?

Making poor relationship decisions

Being unsophisticated

How intelligent they are

Alarge A A small
Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't
Total . . . .
to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 469 976 218 234 1230 199 133 462 546 394 128
% % % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 67 65 47 69 65 44 88 75 61 62 10
A moderate amount of control 22 21 23 15 20 23 15 8 22 27 22 10
A small amount of control 6 7 7 3 6 6 5 2 2 11 8 2
No control 3 3 3 1 3 3 0 2 1 1 8 0
Don'tknow 6 2 3 34 2 3 36 0 0 1 0 79
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 66 52 36 61 55 37 79 63 53 50 12
A moderate amount of control 30 24 33 26 23 32 21 14 33 33 34 7
A small amount of control 7 5 9 2 9 7 5 2 4 11 10 1
No control 2 2 3 2 4 2 2 3 0 1 6 2
Don‘tknow 7 3 3 33 3 3 36 2 0 1 1 78
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 5 5 5 9 5 4 28 4 3 4 0
A moderate amount of control 19 23 18 9 27 17 14 25 26 17 13 2
A small amount of control 35 38 36 28 33 38 23 19 40 43 37 4
No control 35 31 38 23 28 37 20 28 29 37 46 10
Don'tknow 6 2 3 34 3 2 38 0 0 1 0 83
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 48 38 29 50 39 29 64 47 38 36 6
A moderate amount of control 38 38 42 28 38 41 24 26 45 42 40 10
A small amount of control 13 9 15 11 6 15 9 5 7 18 18 4
No control 2 3 2 0 2 2 3 2 1 2 5 2
Don'tknow 7 2 3 32 3 3 35 2 0 1 1 79
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 50 43 29 56 43 30 65 54 40 39 11
A moderate amount of control 28 28 28 22 28 29 17 13 31 34 25 7
A small amount of control 16 15 19 11 11 19 11 14 11 20 24 3
No control 5 5 6 5 4 6 5 4 3 4 10 6
Don'tknow 7 2 4 33 2 3 36 4 1 1 2 73
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How rich or poor they are How good looking they are How nice a person they are
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't
Total
of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of |amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control [ control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 103 461 762 203 134 56 182 473 835 117 1051 356 103 45 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 82 72 66 55 17 75 60 71 66 8 100 0 0 0 0
A moderate amount of control 22 11 22 24 26 9 16 35 21 21 5 0 100 0 0 0
A small amount of control 6 4 5 8 6 1 5 5 7 7 2 0 0 100 0 0
No control 3 1 1 2 9 0 4 0 1 5 0 0 0 0 100 0
Don'tknow 6 1 0 0 3 73 0 0 1 1 84 0 0 0 0 100
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 81 65 53 45 15 75 50 58 58 5 68 36 36 30 4
A moderate amount of control 30 13 32 35 28 8 11 39 34 30 7 27 49 25 22 4
A small amount of control 7 2 2 10 14 1 4 9 7 9 0 4 13 30 9 0
No control 2 2 1 1 11 1 8 2 1 3 2 1 2 8 37 1
Don‘tknow 7 2 0 0 3 75 3 0 1 1 86 1 0 1 2 92
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 30 5 3 4 0 53 7 4 3 1 7 3 3 0 0
A moderate amount of control 19 20 30 17 6 3 21 36 22 14 4 19 23 15 0 2
A small amount of control 35 26 42 40 30 7 11 32 49 35 3 38 39 39 29 3
No control 35 24 23 40 59 11 15 25 25 47 4 35 33 43 71 4
Don‘tknow 6 1 1 0 1 79 0 0 1 1 89 1 2 0 0 920
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 76 49 36 30 9 67 39 45 40 2 48 30 25 35 3
A moderate amount of control 38 17 41 47 32 12 22 50 41 40 7 40 50 30 22 2
A small amount of control 13 3 8 15 26 3 1 10 12 16 2 10 17 37 17 2
No control 2 1 1 1 11 2 5 0 2 3 2 1 3 7 26 2
Don'tknow 7 3 1 0 1 75 4 0 0 1 88 1 0 1 0 91
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 70 56 39 38 15 70 45 44 46 11 52 34 32 40 6
A moderate amount of control 28 16 29 34 18 8 16 38 32 26 2 27 39 18 13 2
A small amount of control 16 6 10 22 27 5 5 13 18 20 2 16 20 31 21 0
No control 5 5 3 4 16 5 4 2 5 6 6 3 6 15 24 6
Don'tknow 7 3 2 2 1 68 4 1 1 2 79 2 1 4 2 86
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How well or badly they spend their money Their accent or the way they talk How much they weigh
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't
Total
of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 897 492 121 39 112 87 303 595 565 113 656 644 213 40 110
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 80 57 33 15 10 83 67 67 65 8 77 66 50 17 9
A moderate amount of control 22 14 35 38 19 1 14 27 23 20 5 16 27 28 30 1
A small amount of control 6 4 5 25 22 1 3 5 7 8 0 4 5 18 18 1
No control 3 1 2 3 42 1 0 0 2 6 0 2 2 4 29 0
Don'tknow 6 1 1 0 2 88 0 1 1 1 87 0 0 1 6 89
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 100 0 0 0 0 72 61 57 54 5 77 50 29 9 5
A moderate amount of control 30 0 100 0 0 0 16 32 33 32 5 19 42 39 25 1
A small amount of control 7 0 0 100 0 0 6 5 8 9 0 3 6 27 22 0
No control 2 0 0 0 100 0 5 2 1 4 1 1 2 4 38 1
Don‘tknow 7 0 0 0 0 100 1 0 1 0 89 0 0 1 6 94
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 7 3 4 12 1 100 0 0 0 0 9 4 2 4 1
A moderate amount of control 19 21 19 13 13 0 0 100 0 0 0 22 20 10 9 3
A small amount of control 35 38 40 39 10 7 0 0 100 0 0 36 40 43 17 4
No control 35 34 36 44 62 2 0 0 0 100 0 32 36 44 64 2
Don‘tknow 6 1 1 0 2 89 0 0 0 0 100 1 0 1 6 90
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 56 26 15 15 3 66 48 40 37 5 100 0 0 0 0
A moderate amount of control 38 36 55 29 26 1 27 42 43 41 3 0 100 0 0 0
A small amount of control 13 7 17 48 19 2 5 7 15 17 2 0 0 100 0 0
No control 2 0 2 7 39 2 2 1 1 5 2 0 0 0 100 0
Don'tknow 7 1 0 0 2 92 1 1 1 0 88 0 0 0 0 100
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 59 30 27 19 7 75 49 43 44 8 67 34 24 12 9
A moderate amount of control 28 25 39 21 12 2 17 35 33 24 4 19 43 23 3 1
A small amount of control 16 12 24 40 17 2 1 12 19 23 2 11 18 39 22 3
No control 5 2 6 12 48 5 5 4 4 8 6 3 3 11 62 3
Don'tknow 7 2 1 0 4 85 2 1 2 2 81 1 2 3 2 85
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or

alcohol Their political views How good their job is

A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control

Total

Weighted Sample 1620 722 452 281 89 118 997 371 134 32 130 149 682 603 104 125

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 75 64 60 40 13 78 56 34 12 10 84 71 63 46 13
A moderate amount of control 22 17 31 25 24 3 16 34 34 35 8 9 23 24 32 7
A small amount of control 6 5 4 11 17 3 3 7 24 16 5 4 5 10 6 0
No control 3 2 1 3 12 1 1 3 7 37 1 3 1 3 13 1
Don'tknow 6 1 0 0 7 79 0 1 1 0 77 0 0 1 3 80
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 73 50 38 25 12 68 42 30 15 15 80 63 49 34 13
A moderate amount of control 30 21 42 41 32 6 26 45 36 18 9 15 33 36 25 5
A small amount of control 7 4 6 17 16 0 4 10 26 15 1 1 3 12 23 0
No control 2 1 1 2 21 1 1 1 8 53 0 2 0 3 17 1
Don'tknow 7 1 0 1 6 81 1 1 1 0 75 2 0 1 1 81
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 9 3 0 5 1 8 1 4 0 0 27 4 3 3 1
A moderate amount of control 19 20 23 13 12 3 20 22 10 9 5 21 26 13 9 3
A small amount of control 35 35 43 41 24 9 38 40 43 12 4 26 41 43 15 3
No control 35 34 30 45 52 10 33 36 44 79 14 25 29 41 70 9
Don‘tknow 6 1 1 1 7 7 1 0 0 0 77 1 0 0 2 84
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 61 28 25 20 4 50 30 23 9 13 75 46 32 26 9
A moderate amount of control 38 30 61 41 23 10 39 50 36 12 9 18 44 46 27 7
A small amount of control 13 7 11 29 27 5 10 15 38 22 1 3 9 19 28 3
No control 2 1 0 3 28 1 1 3 2 57 3 2 1 2 18 0
Don'tknow 7 1 0 1 3 79 1 1 1 0 74 1 1 0 1 82
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 100 0 0 0 0 54 34 31 22 7 63 50 40 35 11
A moderate amount of control 28 0 100 0 0 0 26 38 25 13 8 18 31 30 21 7
A small amount of control 16 0 0 100 0 0 14 21 33 19 6 11 13 26 16 3
No control 5 0 0 0 100 0 4 4 8 43 5 5 4 4 26 3
Don'tknow 7 0 0 0 0 100 1 2 3 3 73 3 2 1 2 76

49 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

The relationship decisions they make How sophisticated they are

A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control

Total

Weighted Sample 1620 715 608 174 49 117 234 602 511 146 170

% % % % % % % % % % %
How nice a person they are
A large amount of control 63 80 64 41 21 8 86 71 62 43 28
A moderate amount of control 22 14 30 31 25 7 11 25 25 26 11
A small amount of control 6 4 5 21 14 0 2 4 10 12 2
No control 3 2 1 6 32 0 0 1 3 17 0
Don'tknow 6 0 0 0 7 86 1 0 1 1 59
How well or badly they spend their money
A large amount of control 54 79 47 21 10 6 84 58 49 42 22
A moderate amount of control 30 18 44 44 22 5 12 35 36 30 16
A small amount of control 7 2 8 29 18 2 2 6 12 12 1
No control 2 0 1 5 44 1 1 1 2 14 2
Don'tknow 7 1 0 2 5 86 1 1 1 2 59
Their accent or the way they talk
A large amount of control 5 9 2 4 2 2 19 3 3 1 2
A moderate amount of control 19 20 22 14 8 1 24 29 11 6 7
A small amount of control 35 37 41 39 19 3 26 40 47 25 9
No control 35 34 34 43 71 8 30 27 39 68 19
Don‘tknow 6 1 1 0 0 85 1 0 0 0 64
How much they weigh
A large amount of control 40 57 32 23 17 5 68 42 37 21 14
A moderate amount of control 38 34 53 37 15 7 25 45 45 37 16
A small amount of control 13 8 13 34 29 4 5 11 16 31 7
No control 2 1 1 4 37 1 1 1 2 10 3
Don'tknow 7 1 1 1 1 83 1 1 0 1 60
Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or alcohol
A large amount of control 44 62 34 28 38 5 65 51 40 27 13
A moderate amount of control 28 22 39 24 5 8 17 32 31 22 15
A small amount of control 16 11 21 39 7 2 10 13 24 29 10
No control 5 3 4 7 47 5 5 3 4 18 6
Don'tknow 7 1 2 2 2 80 2 1 1 4 57
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Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

Being unintelligent Being poor How good looking they | How nice a person they | Spending their money
are are poorly
liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae | do not liudae | do not liudae I do not
Jucg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
.| people | know .| people | know .| people [ know .| people | know .| people | know
for this . for this . for this . for this . for this .
for this for this for this for this for this

Weighted Sample 1620 471 1054 138 118 1442 103 338 1204 120 1111 449 103 818 715 130

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views

A large amount of control 60 67 61 27 61 62 23 67 61 25 67 53 19 65 59 30
A moderate amount of control 22 25 22 12 28 23 10 22 24 11 23 24 12 24 22 13
A small amount of control 8 6 9 11 7 8 8 8 8 10 7 11 12 7 9 8
No control 2 1 2 3 3 2 0 2 2 2 2 3 1 1 3 0
Don'tknow 8 1 5 48 0 5 58 1 5 51 3 9 57 2 6 50

How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 10 8 8 20 8 4 13 8 7 7 14 9 8 10 5
A moderate amount of control 42 47 41 18 48 42 23 46 41 23 44 38 18 47 38 21
A small amount of control 36 36 38 21 27 39 11 35 39 17 39 33 16 38 37 19
No control 6 6 7 5 6 6 7 5 7 6 6 7 1 5 8 6
Don'tknow 7 1 5 48 0 5 55 2 5 47 3 8 56 2 6 49

The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 49 43 23 48 44 27 49 44 19 46 42 14 48 41 23

A moderate amount of control 37 40 37 18 35 38 15 36 38 26 39 33 21 39 37 20
A small amount of control 10 7 12 10 8 11 5 10 11 7 10 13 6 9 13 8
No control 3 2 4 1 6 3 1 3 3 1 3 3 1 3 4 1
Don‘tknow 7 2 4 46 3 4 53 2 4 47 2 7 58 2 6 48
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 18 13 11 21 14 13 19 13 12 13 16 15 15 14 10
A moderate amount of control 36 44 35 19 44 37 16 42 36 18 39 35 10 39 37 16
A small amount of control 31 28 34 12 26 33 5 29 33 10 33 29 11 33 32 12
No control 9 6 10 6 6 9 7 8 9 7 9 10 4 9 9 5
Don'tknow 10 4 7 52 3 7 59 2 8 52 5 11 60 5 8 56
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Which of the following do you believe you ever judge people for?

- Ty auUTCIET 10 -
Their accent or the way Being overweight something, e.g. drugs or Their political views Not havmq avery good
they talk | job
cohal
liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae I do not liudae | do not liudae | do not
Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge | Don't Judg judge Don't Judg judge | Don't
Total | people people people people people
.| people | know .| people | know ._ | people | know .| people for | know .| people | know
for this . for this . for this . for this . for this .
for this for this for this this for this

Weighted Sample 1620 318 1235 110 656 880 127 905 617 141 608 909 145 152 1408 103

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views
A large amount of control 60 72 60 23 67 60 25 65 59 32 72 57 29 62 63 21
A moderate amount of control 22 21 24 6 23 23 16 23 24 13 20 25 15 24 23 9
A small amount of control 8 5 8 13 7 9 8 7 9 8 6 9 10 13 7 11
No control 2 1 2 2 1 3 1 1 2 3 1 3 2 0 2 1
Don'tknow 8 1 5 56 2 6 50 3 6 43 1 6 44 0 5 58
How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 10 9 5 9 9 4 9 9 7 8 10 5 15 9 3
A moderate amount of control 42 47 41 19 49 38 23 46 38 21 44 43 17 54 41 19
A small amount of control 36 37 38 18 36 39 17 35 40 25 41 35 27 30 38 16
No control 6 4 7 3 4 8 8 6 8 4 5 7 8 0 7 6
Don‘tknow 7 2 5 55 2 6 48 3 6 42 2 5 43 0 5 56
The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 53 43 17 50 41 22 50 37 24 47 43 22 45 45 17
A moderate amount of control 37 37 38 19 36 38 24 35 41 24 40 36 25 45 37 20
A small amount of control 10 7 12 8 9 13 6 8 14 10 9 12 7 8 11 5
No control 3 1 3 2 3 3 2 3 3 1 2 4 2 2 3 2
Don'tknow 7 2 4 53 2 5 46 3 5 41 2 5 44 0 4 56
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 21 13 9 17 13 8 15 13 9 14 15 10 21 14 11
A moderate amount of control 36 39 37 18 41 36 13 40 34 21 37 39 17 43 37 9
A small amount of control 31 30 33 7 32 32 17 31 34 13 35 30 14 29 32 12
No control 9 7 10 5 8 9 8 7 12 6 9 9 6 6 9 7
Don'tknow 10 3 8 60 3 9 53 6 8 50 4 7 53 0 8 61

52 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

Which of the following do you believe you And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
ever judge people for? people for each of the following?
Making 2:;;;:Lashonshlp Being unsophisticated Being unintelligent Being poor
| judge I do not I judge I do not
judge Don't judge | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't
Total | people people . . . .
for this peop!e for | know for this peopI.e know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
this for this
Weighted Sample 1620 569 936 158 343 1173 147 222 1269 173 125 1393 145
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views
A large amount of control 60 68 59 36 71 61 27 64 63 33 58 63 28
A moderate amount of control 22 23 23 12 20 24 16 23 23 19 20 23 15
A small amount of control 8 6 9 10 6 8 11 9 8 5 14 8 6
No control 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 2 2 5 2 2
Don'tknow 8 1 6 42 2 5 44 2 4 40 4 4 50
How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 9 9 7 9 9 6 12 8 8 19 8 8
A moderate amount of control 42 45 41 26 46 42 24 46 42 27 38 43 23
A small amount of control 36 39 37 20 38 38 18 32 39 20 27 39 16
No control 6 6 7 7 5 7 6 6 6 5 9 6 4
Don'tknow 7 2 6 39 2 4 45 4 4 39 6 3 48
The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 57 38 22 50 43 25 50 43 31 51 44 26
A moderate amount of control 37 34 39 29 38 38 21 33 39 23 28 39 18
A small amount of control 10 5 14 7 7 12 9 11 11 5 12 11 5
No control 3 2 4 2 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 3 3
Don'tknow 7 1 5 41 2 4 43 3 3 39 5 3 48
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 14 14 14 21 12 10 26 13 11 28 13 10
A moderate amount of control 36 40 37 22 50 34 20 38 37 27 39 37 22
A small amount of control 31 33 33 13 21 36 9 24 34 14 22 34 10
No control 9 8 10 5 4 10 8 5 10 6 6 9 7
Don'tknow 10 5 7 45 4 7 53 8 6 44 6 6 51
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

How good looking they are How nice a person they are Spending their money poorly Their accent or the way they talk

Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 223 1275 165 973 534 156 630 810 223 176 1338 149
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views
A large amount of control 60 68 63 29 67 57 30 68 59 38 66 63 29
A moderate amount of control 22 18 24 16 23 23 16 22 23 22 19 24 14
A small amount of control 8 8 8 10 6 12 6 7 10 4 10 8 6
No control 2 4 2 1 2 2 3 1 3 1 2 2 1
Don'tknow 8 3 4 43 3 6 45 2 5 34 4 4 50
How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 15 8 8 8 11 8 9 9 7 21 8 7
A moderate amount of control 42 44 42 27 43 44 20 45 41 29 37 44 22
A small amount of control 36 31 39 19 40 33 24 39 38 25 30 39 18
No control 6 6 7 4 6 7 5 5 7 6 6 6 5
Don'tknow 7 4 4 42 3 5 43 2 4 33 5 3 48
The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 53 43 27 47 42 23 53 40 27 49 44 26
A moderate amount of control 37 30 40 23 39 37 21 36 39 30 34 39 20
A small amount of control 10 10 11 8 9 13 10 8 13 8 8 11 4
No control 3 3 3 1 3 3 1 2 4 2 4 3 2
Don'tknow 7 4 3 42 2 5 44 2 4 33 4 3 48
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 23 13 14 15 14 8 17 14 9 30 13 8
A moderate amount of control 36 39 37 26 39 36 19 39 37 25 34 38 21
A small amount of control 31 28 34 10 33 31 11 33 32 17 24 34 12
No control 9 5 10 7 7 11 11 8 10 7 6 10 5
Don'tknow 10 5 7 44 5 8 51 4 7 42 6 6 53
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And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge people for each of the following?

Being addicted to something, e.g.

drugs or alcohol Their political views Not having a very good job

Being overweight

Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know
Weighted Sample 1620 472 1015 176 664 769 230 640 828 194 166 1364 134
% % % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views
A large amount of control 60 65 61 37 65 61 40 72 57 34 61 63 29
A moderate amount of control 22 23 23 18 23 23 17 20 25 19 19 23 14
A small amount of control 8 8 9 6 8 8 8 6 10 7 13 8 5
No control 2 1 3 0 1 2 2 1 3 1 3 2 1
Don'tknow 8 2 5 38 2 5 32 2 5 39 5 4 51
How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 9 9 8 8 11 7 7 11 6 21 8 7
A moderate amount of control 42 48 40 27 47 40 30 45 42 23 42 43 23
A small amount of control 36 36 38 24 37 38 29 40 35 27 27 40 15
No control 6 4 8 3 6 7 4 4 8 6 4 7 3
Don‘tknow 7 3 4 38 2 5 31 3 4 38 6 3 52
The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 53 42 24 53 39 29 49 42 27 49 44 21
A moderate amount of control 37 32 39 31 33 42 29 37 38 27 32 38 23
A small amount of control 10 11 11 4 8 13 10 9 13 5 12 11 3
No control 3 2 3 3 3 3 2 2 4 3 2 3 3
Don'tknow 7 2 4 37 2 4 30 2 3 39 5 3 49
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 18 13 10 16 14 7 16 14 9 29 13 10
A moderate amount of control 36 39 37 24 41 34 29 39 37 22 34 38 20
A small amount of control 31 33 32 19 32 33 20 34 32 16 26 33 10
No control 9 6 10 8 7 11 7 7 11 7 5 9 6
Don'tknow 10 4 8 39 4 7 37 4 6 46 6 6 54
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How much control do you believe
people have over each of the
following?

And do you think it is acceptable or unacceptable to judge
people for each of the following?

Making poor relationship decisions Being unsophisticated How intelligent they are

Alarge A A small
Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | Acceptable | Unacceptable | Don't | amount | moderate | amount No |Don't

Total to judge to judge know | to judge to judge know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 469 976 218 234 1230 199 133 462 546 394 128
% % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views
A large amount of control 60 68 61 41 68 63 34 76 66 60 63 12
A moderate amount of control 22 22 23 19 23 23 19 18 26 26 21 4
A small amount of control 8 6 10 5 6 9 7 4 6 12 8 3
No control 2 2 2 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 6 0
Don'tknow 8 2 5 34 2 4 38 2 1 2 2 81
How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 9 10 6 14 8 8 46 9 4 6 0
A moderate amount of control 42 46 41 29 45 42 28 33 57 46 31 5
A small amount of control 36 37 39 26 32 40 22 19 31 45 47 7
No control 6 6 6 5 7 7 4 2 3 5 15 2
Don‘tknow 7 2 4 35 3 3 38 1 1 1 1 86
The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 59 39 27 51 43 31 66 53 41 38 9
A moderate amount of control 37 30 41 30 33 40 22 26 38 43 39 6
A small amount of control 10 6 14 6 11 11 9 6 7 12 16 2
No control 3 2 4 2 1 3 2 0 2 2 7 1
Don'tknow 7 2 3 35 4 3 37 2 0 1 0 81
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 18 13 11 27 12 12 53 16 9 8 5
A moderate amount of control 36 40 37 26 44 36 26 24 55 37 27 2
A small amount of control 31 29 34 17 20 36 11 15 21 42 41 2
No control 9 7 10 6 3 11 4 2 5 7 20 2
Don'tknow 10 5 6 40 5 5 a7 6 3 4 4 89
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How rich or poor they are How good looking they are How nice a person they are
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't
Total
of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of |amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control [ control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 103 461 762 203 134 56 182 473 835 117 1051 356 103 45 109
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views
A large amount of control 60 78 65 65 52 15 77 49 64 66 12 74 46 33 32 4
A moderate amount of control 22 13 24 26 21 6 18 34 24 22 2 20 35 24 21 3
A small amount of control 8 5 8 8 14 2 3 14 10 7 1 4 13 31 20 2
No control 2 3 1 1 11 0 0 1 1 3 0 0 3 5 26 0
Don'tknow 8 1 3 1 3 78 2 2 1 3 85 1 3 6 2 91
How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 57 11 4 4 2 64 12 8 6 1 12 4 5 9 0
A moderate amount of control 42 31 71 37 15 5 22 59 50 38 5 46 44 32 15 2
A small amount of control 36 9 15 55 49 6 11 26 38 44 4 36 40 56 45 3
No control 6 2 3 3 31 3 2 3 2 10 4 5 9 6 29 3
Don‘tknow 7 1 1 1 2 84 0 0 2 2 86 2 2 0 2 92
The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 72 53 42 31 12 82 44 44 45 8 54 28 26 28 3
A moderate amount of control 37 20 38 43 35 9 8 43 43 38 5 37 51 32 12 1
A small amount of control 10 5 7 13 18 2 8 9 10 12 2 7 15 35 25 0
No control 3 2 1 2 14 0 0 3 2 4 1 1 4 7 35 3
Don‘tknow 7 1 1 1 2 78 3 1 1 1 84 1 2 0 0 92
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 47 20 10 6 2 69 22 14 10 2 19 7 4 0 2
A moderate amount of control 36 34 49 36 26 7 15 55 43 34 3 40 41 24 10 0
A small amount of control 31 17 22 41 36 4 7 19 36 36 1 30 35 50 33 4
No control 9 1 6 8 27 2 6 3 3 15 0 6 10 17 57 2
Don'tknow 10 1 3 4 5 85 3 3 4 4 94 4 5 4 0 92
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How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

How well or badly they spend their money Their accent or the way they talk How much they weigh
A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't
Total
of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control
Weighted Sample 1620 897 492 121 39 112 87 303 595 565 113 656 644 213 40 110
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views
A large amount of control 60 76 52 35 19 9 88 65 64 59 10 75 61 45 13 9
A moderate amount of control 22 17 34 31 13 4 5 28 25 23 1 17 29 27 26 3
A small amount of control 8 4 10 29 26 1 6 4 10 10 0 5 8 24 8 1
No control 2 1 1 4 42 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 1 3 45 0
Don'tknow 8 2 2 1 0 86 1 2 1 3 88 2 2 1 8 87
How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 13 5 1 9 3 46 10 7 7 1 17 4 2 7 2
A moderate amount of control 42 48 45 19 5 1 28 59 47 35 3 48 47 28 9 3
A small amount of control 36 33 44 61 39 5 20 27 43 44 0 29 43 55 37 1
No control 6 4 5 20 45 1 4 3 3 13 2 4 4 14 47 1
Don‘tknow 7 2 1 0 2 920 2 1 1 2 94 2 1 2 0 93
The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 63 26 11 5 5 72 47 45 42 5 62 38 26 12 6
A moderate amount of control 37 32 55 38 14 1 17 43 42 36 6 30 50 37 20 3
A small amount of control 10 4 16 41 22 2 8 8 11 13 0 6 10 28 18 2
No control 3 1 2 7 55 2 1 1 2 6 0 1 1 7 46 1
Don‘tknow 7 1 1 2 4 90 2 1 1 2 89 1 1 2 4 89
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 22 6 3 7 1 52 18 10 12 3 24 9 6 4 2
A moderate amount of control 36 39 42 30 9 3 24 57 41 29 1 39 42 30 17 3
A small amount of control 31 28 37 52 25 3 19 18 41 35 0 29 36 37 27 1
No control 9 7 9 14 52 2 2 3 6 18 0 5 8 21 38 1
Don'tknow 10 4 5 1 8 90 3 4 2 6 96 4 4 6 14 93

58 © 2018 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved Www.yougov.co.uk



You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

Whether or not they are addicted to drugs or

alcohol Their political views How good their job is

A large A A small A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

Total
of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control control | control | control

Weighted Sample 1620 722 452 281 89 118 997 371 134 32 130 149 682 603 104 125

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views
A large amount of control 60 74 58 51 48 10 100 0 0 0 0 80 67 59 42 14
A moderate amount of control 22 18 31 28 16 6 0 100 0 0 0 11 25 25 25 2
A small amount of control 8 6 7 16 12 3 0 0 100 0 0 7 5 13 7 2
No control 2 1 1 2 15 1 0 0 0 100 0 1 0 1 19 0
Don'tknow 8 1 2 3 8 80 0 0 0 0 100 1 2 1 7 83
How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 13 6 6 9 4 12 4 8 4 1 100 0 0 0 0
A moderate amount of control 42 47 47 32 29 11 46 46 28 8 8 0 100 0 0 0
A small amount of control 36 33 40 55 28 4 36 41 57 25 5 0 0 100 0 0
No control 6 5 5 6 30 1 4 7 6 63 5 0 0 0 100 0
Don‘tknow 7 2 2 1 4 81 2 1 2 0 80 0 0 0 0 100
The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 61 35 28 27 9 56 31 22 3 8 71 54 34 27 7
A moderate amount of control 37 29 53 46 26 9 35 50 39 22 11 23 40 44 27 7
A small amount of control 10 7 9 24 15 3 7 15 30 25 2 5 5 18 19 3
No control 3 3 1 1 26 1 1 3 9 50 0 0 1 4 22 1
Don‘tknow 7 1 2 1 6 79 1 1 1 0 79 1 0 1 5 83
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 21 9 9 14 3 19 7 9 0 1 50 15 8 4 2
A moderate amount of control 36 43 43 27 21 4 40 43 27 14 3 32 51 31 13 4
A small amount of control 31 28 35 43 25 6 31 35 43 21 9 11 27 45 38 1
No control 9 5 7 15 29 5 7 9 16 60 2 4 4 12 38 1
Don'tknow 10 3 6 6 11 81 3 6 5 5 84 2 3 4 6 93
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You

What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1620 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 8th - 9th March 2018

How much control do you believe people have over each of the following?

The relationship decisions they make How sophisticated they are

A large A A small A large A A small
amount | moderate | amount No Don't | amount | moderate | amount No Don't

of amount of of control | know of amount of of control | know
control | control | control control | control | control

Total

Weighted Sample 1620 715 608 174 49 117 234 602 511 146 170

% % % % % % % % % % %
Their political views
A large amount of control 60 78 58 38 20 7 83 66 60 46 19
A moderate amount of control 22 16 30 33 23 4 11 27 25 24 12
A small amount of control 8 4 9 23 24 1 5 6 11 15 4
No control 2 0 1 5 32 0 0 1 1 13 1
Don'tknow 8 1 2 1 0 88 1 1 2 2 64
How good their job is
A large amount of control 9 15 6 4 0 1 32 8 3 4 2
A moderate amount of control 42 52 44 21 8 2 44 58 36 20 12
A small amount of control 36 28 44 62 44 3 21 31 53 48 14
No control 6 4 5 11 46 4 2 2 8 27 4
Don'tknow 7 1 1 2 2 89 1 1 0 1 68
The relationship decisions they make
A large amount of control 43 100 0 0 0 0 77 49 34 29 16
A moderate amount of control 37 0 100 0 0 0 19 42 46 35 16
A small amount of control 10 0 0 100 0 0 3 8 16 19 4
No control 3 0 0 0 100 0 0 1 3 16 2
Don‘tknow 7 0 0 0 0 100 0 1 1 1 63
How sophisticated they are
A large amount of control 14 25 7 5 2 1 100 0 0 0 0
A moderate amount of control 36 41 42 28 9 3 0 100 0 0 0
A small amount of control 31 24 38 48 34 4 0 0 100 0 0
No control 9 6 8 16 48 1 0 0 0 100 0
Don'tknow 10 4 4 4 6 91 0 0 0 0 100
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